Filing # 68972320 E-Filed 03/08/2018 10:24:13 AM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 15™
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA, IN
AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY
PROBATE DIVISION

FILE NO.: 502012CP004391XXXXNB IH

INRE: ESTATE OF
SIMON L. BERNSTEIN,

Deceased.

SUPPLEMENT TO PETITION FOR INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING SECOND
MORTGAGE AND NOTE, SEEKING ALTERNATIVE RELIEF TO
DISTRIBUTE ANY INTEREST OF ESTATE IN SECOND MORTGAGE AND NOTE
TO TRUSTEE OF SIMON TRUST, SOLE RESIDUARY BENEFICIARY OF ESTATE

BRIAN M. O’CONNELL, as Successor Personal Representative of the Estate of SIMON
L. BERNSTEIN (“Mr. O’Connell” or “Successor Personal Representative”), by and through
undersigned counsel, hereby files this Supplement to Petition for Instructions Regarding Second
Mortgage and Note, Seeking Alternative Relief to Distribute any Interest of Estate in Second
Mortgage and Note to Trustee of Simon Trust, Sole Residuary Beneficiary of Estate, and in support
thereof, states as follows:

1. On June 24, 2014, Mr. O’Connell was appointed as the Successor Personal
Representative of the Estate of Simon L. Bernstein (“Estate” and “Decedent,” respectively).

2. On his date of death, the Decedent held a promissory note payable to the Decedent
by the Bernstein Family Realty, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, dated July 1, 2008 in
the principal amount of $365,000.00 (the “Note™). See Note attached hereto as Exhibit “A.” The

Note is secured by a second mortgage on the real property located at 2753 N.W. 34 Street, Boca
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Raton, FL 33434 (“Second Mortgage” and “Property,” respectively), which Property is owned by
Bernstein Family Realty, LLC.* See Second Mortgage attached hereto as Exhibit “B.”

3. Walter E. Sahm and Patricia Sahm hold a purchase money first mortgage on the
Property in the principal amount of $110,000 plus interest and fees. See attached hereto as
Composite Exhibit “C” (collectively hereinafter referred to as “First Mortgage”).

4, On March 2, 2018, Walter E. Sahm and Patricia Sahm served a Summons and
Complaint for Foreclosure on Bernstein Family Realty, LLC, relating to the Property. See copy
of Summons and Complaint for Foreclosure attached hereto as Composite Exhibit “D.”

5. Eliot Ivan Bernstein, his wife, and their three (3) children reside in the Property.

6. Eliot Ivan Bernstein, his wife and their three (3) children currently do not pay rent
and have not paid taxes on the Property in years.

7. The property taxes have been paid by Walter E. Sahm and Patricia Sahm due to the
aforementioned non-payment. See Petition for Authorization to Pay 2014 Property Taxes from
Estate filed herein and attached hereto as Exhibit “E”

8. The Second Mortgage has not been paid.

9. Under the terms of the Note, upon a default in the payment of the Note of principal
and/or interest or in the performance of any of the terms of the Second Mortgage, and if the default

remains uncured for thirty (30) days after written notice to the Maker, then at the option of the

! The Successor Personal Representative has been informed that the Property was purchased in June 2008 for
$360,000 and fully renovated by the Decedent.
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holder, the entire principal sum remaining unpaid, together with any accrued interest, shall become
immediately due and payable without further notice.

10.  The current value of the Property, per the Palm Beach County Property Appraiser’s
Office, is $361,584.00, and $457,852.00, per Zillow, as of March 6, 2018. See property values
attached hereto as Composite Exhibit “F.”

11.  Litigation regarding the Estate is ongoing.

12.  Given the above, Mr. O’Connell requests the Court authorize him to distribute any
interest of the Estate in the Second Mortgage and Note to the Trustee of the Simon Trust, who is
a sole residuary beneficiary of the Estate.

WHEREFORE, BRIAN M. O’CONNELL, as Successor Personal Representative of the
Estate of SIMON L. BERNSTEIN, by and through undersigned counsel, respectfully requests this
Court authorize him to distribute any interest of the Estate in the Second Mortgage and Note to the
Trustee of the Simon Trust, who is a sole residuary beneficiary of the Estate, and for attorneys’
fees and costs pursuant to Fla. Stat. §733.106 and any other relief deemed just and proper by this
Court.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was sent by e-mail
service via the Court’s e-portal or U.S. Postal Service to Counsel and Parties of record listed on

the attached Service List this 8™ day of March, 2018,

/s/ Joielle A. Foglietta
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BRIAN M. O'CONNELL

Florida Bar No: 308471

ASHLEY CRISPIN ACKAL
Florida Bar No: 37495

JOIELLE A. FOGLIETTA

Florida Bar No. 94238
ZACHARY M. ROTHMAN
Florida Bar No. 117924

CIKLIN LUBITZ & O'CONNELL
515 N. Flagler Dr., 20th Floor
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401
Telephone: 561-832-5900
Facsimile: 561-833-4209

primary e-mail: service@ciklinlubitz.com

secondary e-mail: probateservice@ciklinlubitz.com
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SERVICE LIST

Alan B, Rose, Esq.

Page, Mrachek, Fitzgerald &
Rose, PA.

505 S. Flagler Dr., Suite 600
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(561) 355-6991
arose(@mrachek-law.com

mchandler@mrachek-law.com

John P. Morrissey, Esq.

330 Clematis St., Suite 213
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
john@jmorrisseylaw.com

Diana Lewis obo Jacob and Daniel
Bernstein.

ADR & Mediation Services, LLC
2765 Tecumseh Drive

West Palm Beach, FL. 33409
(561) 758-3017

dzlewis(@aol.com

Peter Feaman, Esq.

Peter M. Feaman, P.A.

3695 Boynton Beach Blvd.,Suite
9

Boynton Beach, FL 33436

pfeaman@feamanlaw.com

Shendell & Pollock, P.L.
2700 N. Military Trail, suite 150
Boca Raton, FL 33431
241-2323 Fax: 241-2330
Gary R. Shendell, Esq.
gary(@shendellpollock.com
estella@shendellpollock.com
grs@shendellpollock.com
Kenneth S. Pollock, Esq.
ken@shendellpollock.com
britt@shendellpollock.com
grs@shendellpollock.com
Matthew A. Tornincasa, Esq.
matt@shendellpollock.com

robyne@shendellpollock.com

grs@shendellpollock.com

Max Friedstein
2142 Churchill Lane
Highland Park, IL. 60035

Eliot Bernstein

2753 N.W. 34t St.
Boca Raton, FL, 33434
iviewit@iviewit.tv

Pamela Beth Simon

950 N. Michigan Ave., Apt. 2603
Chicago, IL 60611
psimon{@stpcorp.com

Lisa Friedstein and

Carley Friedstein, Minor

c/o Jeffrey and Lisa Friedstein
Parent and Natural Guardian
2142 Churchill Lane
Highland Park, IL 60035
Lisa@friedsteins.com

Lisa.friedstein@gmail.com

Jill Tantoni and

Julia Iantoni, a Minor

¢/o Guy and Jill Iantoni, her
Parents & Natural Guardians
2101 Magnolia Lane
Highland Park, IL 60035

Brian M. O’Connell, Esq.
Ashley Crispin Ackal, Esq.
Ciklin Lubitz & O’Connell
515 N. Flagler Dr., 20" FL
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
service@ciklinlubitz.com

Robert Spallina, Esq.
rspallina@comcast.net
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Paul D. Turner, Esq. Marc J. Soss, Esq.
Christopher T. Perré 11010 Hyacinth Place
Perlman, Bajandas, Yevoli & Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202-4158
Albright, P.L. Tel.: 941/928-0310
200 South Andrews Avenue, Fax: 813/342-7967
Suite 600 mjs@fl-estateplanning.com

Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33301
Tel.: 954/566-7117

Fax: 954/566-7115
pturner@pbyalaw.com
cperre@pbyalaw.com
eserviceftl@pbyalaw.com
eservicemia@pbyalaw.com
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PROMISSORY NOTE

$365,000,00 Effeotiye as of July 1, 2008
Ashville, North Carolina

For value received, the undersigned promjses to pay to the order of SIMON L, BERNSTEIN the
princlpal sum of Three Hundred Sixty Flve Thousand ($365,000.00) Dollars, togethor with all interest thereon
from the date hereof, to be paid in Jawful money of the Unlted States of Amerloa, Interest payments under this
Note shall be caloulated using the long-term Applicable Federal Rate for July 2008 of four and 55/100 (4,55%)
percent, compounded semi-annually, aud payable on each anniversary of this Note, Interest payments shall
comthence one yeat from the date hereof and shall be paid annually on the same date each yeat theteaftor,
The entire principal balance, and all acorued but unpaid Interest, shall be due on the earlier of fifteen (15)
yeara from the date hereof, or the death of SIMON L, BERNSTEIN.

This Note may be prepuid in whole or In patt at anytime without penalty; provided that any partial
prepayment shall be applied first to acorued lnterest and then to prinoipal, This Note Is secured by a Second
Mortgage of even date herewith, Upon & default in the payment of this Note of principal and/ot interest ot
in the performance of any of the terms of said Mortgage, and if such defanlt shall remain uncured for thirty
(30) days after written notlce thereof has been glven to Makor, then, at the option of the holder, the entire
principal sum remaining vapald, together with acorued intetost, shall become immediately due and payable
without furthet notice, This Note, while in default, shall acerus interest at the highest lawful rate of interest
permitted by law, This Note shall be governed by the laws of the State of Florida,

All makors, endorsets, and/or guatantors now ot hereaflet bscoming parties hereto jointly and
severally walve presentment, demand, protest, notices of nonpayment, dishonor, and protest and all notices
of evety kind, and jointly and soverally ajree that In the event of default in the payment of any prinoipal or
interest due hereunder, which shall continye for a period of fifteen (15) days, or upon the oocurrence cf any
othet event deomed a default herounder or any instrument or dooument securing the payment of this Note,
the unpaid Indebtedness, together with all acorved interest, shall thereupon, at the option of the holder,
become immediately dus and payable,

All makers, endorsers and/or guarantors now or hereafter becoming parties hereto jointly and
soverally agtee, if this Note beoomes in dofault and s placed in the hands of an attorney for collection, to
pay the costs of collection, including reasonable attorneys' and accountants' fees, and similar costs in the
ovent of appellate review, whether by appesl, certioratd, or other appellate remedies,

No singlo or pactial exetcise of any powerheteunder shall preclude other or further exerelses thereof
ot the exercise of any other power, No delay or omigsion onl the part of the holder heteof in exeroising any
right hereunder shall operate as a walver of such right or of any right under this Note. The release of any
patty lable for this Nots shall not operate to release any other paity lable hereon,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has oaused these presents fo be signed at Ashville, Notth
Carolin, effsctive as of the day and year first above written,

BERNSTEINDAMILY REALTY, LLC, a Florida
limited {la company

By,

SIYON BERNSTEIN, Manager
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2101 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 107
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THIS IS; A BALLOON MORTGAGE AND THE FINAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENT OR THE
PRINCIPAL BALANCE DUE UPON MATURITY IS $365,000,00, TOGETHER WITH AC-
CRUED INTEREST, IF ANY, AND ALL ADVANCEMENTS MADY, BY THE MORTGAGEL

UNDER THE TERMS OF THIS SECOND MORTGAGE, '
SECOND MORTGAGE

. THIS SECOND MORTGAGE Is made and exeouted the ¥th day of July, 2008, by SIMON L,
BERNSTEIN, whose address is 7020 Lions Head Lanc, Boca Raton, Florida 33496, hereinafter reforred
to as the “Mortgagee”(which term shall include the Mortgagee's heirs, successors and assigns), to
BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company whose post office address
is 950 Peninsula Corporate Circle, Suite 3010, Boca Raton, Florida 33487, hereinafier roferred to as the

- “Mortgagor” (which term shall include the Mortgagor's heirs, successors and assigns).

WITNESSETH, for good and valuable considerations, and in consideration ofthe aggregate
sum in that certain promissory note of even date herewith (hereinafter reforred to as the "Note"), Mortgag-
or cloes hereby grant, bargain, sell, alien, remise, release, convey and confirm unto Mortgagee, in fee
simple, that certaln property of which Mortgagor is now seized and possessed situate in Palm Beach
County, State of Florida, legally described as follows, including all Iimprovements now or heteafter placed
thereon, which property and improvements ate hereinafier referred to collectively as the "Property":

Lot 68, Block G, BOCA MADERA UNIT 2, acoording to the Plat thereof,
recorded in Plat Book 32, Pages 59 and 60, of the Public Records of Palm Beach

County, Florida,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property, together with the tenements, hereditaments and
appurtenances thereof, unto Mortgagee in fee simple, ‘

AND Mortgagor hereby covenants with Mortgagee that Mortgagor I indefeasibly seized of
the Property in fee simple, that Mortgagor has full power and lawful right to convey the Property to
Mortgagee in fee simple, that it shall be lawful for Mortgagee at all times peaceably and quietly to enter
upon, hold, occupy and enjoy the Property, that the Property is free from all encumbrances, that
Mortgagor will make such further assurance to perfect the fee simple title to the Property in Mortgagee
as may reasonably be requlred, and that Mortgagor hereby fully wartants the title to the Property and will
defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever,




PROVIDED AL WAYS, that if Mortgagor shall pay unto Mortgagee the Note, of which the
following in words and figures is a true copy:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

and shall perform, comply with and abide by all of the conditions and covenants of the Note.and of this
Second Mortgage, then this Second Mortgage and the estate thereby oreated shall cease and be null and

vold.
AND Mortgagor hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

L. To pay all the principal and interest and other sutms of money payable under the Note
and this Second Mortgage, or either of them, promptly on the days the same severally becane due and
any other Note or Second Mortgage securing the property described herein,

2, To pay all the taxes, assessments, levies, liabilities, obligations, and encumbrances
of every nature on the Propetty, and if the same be not promptly paid, Mortgages may at any time pay
the same without waiving or affecting the option to foreclose or any right heteunder, and every payment
so made shall bear interest from the date thereof at the rate of eighteen (18%) percent per annum,
Mortgagor shall pay the annual real estate taxes no later than November 30th of each year and shall send
Mortgagee proof of payment no later than December 31st of sald year.

3. To pay all and singular the costs, charges and expenses, including reasonable attorney's
fees, incurved or pald at any time by Mortgagee because of the failure on the part of Mortgagorto perform
cach and every covenant of the Note and this Second Mortgage, or either of them, and every such
payment shall bear intetest from the date of payment by Mortgagee at the rate of eighteen (18%) percent

per annum.

4, To keep the Property Insured in a sum not less than the greater of (a) $365,000 or (b)
the maximum insurable value of the improvements thereon, in a company or companies to be approved
by Mortgagee, which policy or policles shall be held by and shall be payable to Mortgagee, and in the
eventany sum o' money becomes paydbleunder such policy or policies, Mortgagee shall have the option
to receive and apply the same on account of the indebtedness hereby secured or to permit the Mortgagor
to receive and use It or any part thereof for ather purposes, without thereby waiving or impairing any
equity, lien or rightunder or by virtue of this Second Mortgage, and may place and pay for such insurance
ot any part thereof without waiving or affecting the option to foreclose or any right hereunder, and each
and every such paymentshall bear interest from the date of payment by Mortgagee at the rate of ten (10%)

percent petr anisum.
5, "To permit, commit or suffer no waste, impairment or deterioration of the Property
or any part thereof,

6. To perform, comply with, and ablde by each and every condition and cavenant set
forth in the Note and in this Second Mortgage.

7. Ifany of said sums of money hevein referred to be not promptly and fully pald within
ten (10) days after the same severally become due and payable, or if each and every one of the conditions



and covenants of the Note and this Second Mortgage, or either of them, are not fully performed, the
aggregate sum due under the Note shall become due and payable forthwith or thereafter at the option
of the Motrtgagee, as fully and completely as If the said aggregate sum of $365,000 were originally
stipulated to be paid on such day, anything In the Note or this Second Mortgage to the contrary
notwithstanding, In addition to the above provisions, any payments made more than fifteen (15) days
after thelr due date shall be subject to an avtomatic late charge of ten (10%) percent of the amount of

said payment,

8, If all or any parl of the described property or any legal or equitable interest therein
is sold, transferred ot encumbered by Mortgagor, excluding a transfer by devise, descent or by opetation
of law upon the death of Mortgagor, Mortgages may, at Mortgagee's sole option, declare all the sums
secured by this Second Mortgage to be immediately due and payable.

‘ 9. In the event Mortgagee finds it necessary to bring suit against Mortgagor due to an
alleged default by Mortgagor hereunder, and Mortgagee provails in said litigation, Mortgagee shall be
entltled to recover from Mortgagor any and all costs and reasonable attorney's fees incurred by Mortgagee

in sald litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagor has caused these presents to be executed in its
name, by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, the day and year first above written.

Signed, Sealed & Delivered " BERNSTEDFMEAMILY REALTY, LLC a Florida

in the presence of!

¥y
/S’IMON L. BERNSTEIN, Manager

(Print Name)

STATE OF FLORIDA )
)
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH )
The foregolng Instrument was acknowledged befote me this & day of July, 2008, by SIMON L,

BERNSTEIN, Manager for BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY, LLC.
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA

g, - Diana Banks '
{48 comnission 4 DD770917 D )\LV
. o Explres;  MAY 11,2012 ‘

BONDED f3RY ATLANTIC BONDING €0, TG, Signature of Notaty Public

(Print, type or Stamp Coyissioned Name of Notaty Public)
Personally Known or Produced Identification

Type of Identlfication Produced
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THIS IS AUPALLOON MORTGAGE AND THE FINAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENT
OR THE RRINCIPAL BALANCE DUE UPON MATURITY IS $110,000.00,
TOGETHERZ-WITH ACCRUED INTEREST, IF ANY, AND ALL
ADVANCE MADE BY THE MORTGAGEE UNDER THE TERMS OF

THIS MORTG. %@
This Indenture, Made this 6@1) +20, 2008 by and between Bernstein Family Realty, LLC, a Florida limited liability
company whose address is 950 Wenihsula Corporate Circle, Suite 3010, Boca Raton, FL 33431, hereinafter called the
Mortgagor, and Walter E, Sahm 0 Wiricia Sahm, his wife whose address is 8230 SE 177th Winterthrn Loop, The
Villages, FL 32162, heroinafter calle ,&%ﬁgagee:

A

o
‘The terms "Morlgagor* and "Mortgng\? Sl fnclude heirs, p | representatives, s, logal representatives and assigns,
and shall denoto the singular and/or the and the mesculing and/or the feminine and natural and/or ariifiofal persons, whenever

 and whesever the context so admits o requ@’

Witnesseth, that the said Mortgagor, for andeﬁ nsideration of the aggregate sum named in the promissory note, & copy of
which is attached hereto and made a part hereofeglipreceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does gtant, bargain and sell to
the said Mortgagee, his successors and assigns, ;&@é Imple, the following described land, situate, lying and being in Palm
Beach County, Florida, to-wit: \?/L

Lot 68, Block G, BOCA MADERA UNI €eording to the Plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 32,
Pages 59 AND 60, of the Public Records of Palm BReach County, Florida,

And the said Mortgagor does hereby fully wartant tho title to said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of
all persons whomsoever,

Provided always, that if sald Mortgagor, his successors or assigns, shall pay unto the said Mortgagee, his successors or
assigns, that certain promissoty note, of which a true and correct copy is attached, and Mortgagor shall perform, comply with
and abide by ench and every stipulation, agreement, condition and covenant of said promissory note and of this mortgage, and
shall duly pay all taxes, all insurance premiums reasonably required, all costs and expenses including reasonable attornoys
fees that Mortgagee may incur in collecting money secured by this mortgage, and also in enforcing this morigage by suit or
otherwise, then this mortgage and the estate hereby created shall cease and be null and void,

Mortgagot hereby covenants and agreos:

1. To pay the principal and interest and other sums of money payable by virtue of said promissory note and this mortgage,
or cither, promptly on the days respectively the same severally come due,

2, To keep the buildings now or hereafter on the land insured for fire and extended coverage in a sum at least equal to the
amount owed on the above described promissory note, and name the Morigagee as loss payees, and to furnish Mortgages
with a copy of all current policies, Jf Morfgagor does not provide Morigagee with copies of the polipies showing
Mortgagee as loss payees afier 14 days written demand by Mortgagee, then Morigages may purchase such {rsurange and

Initials: I
DdublaTimee
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shall add any payments made for such pollcy to the principal balance owed on the morigage, and such payments shall

accrue interost at the maximum rate of interest allowed by faw, In the event any sum of money becomes payable under

such policy, Mortgegee, his legal represontatives or assigns, shall have the option to receive and apply the same on

acconnt of the indebtedness hereby secuted or to permit Mortgagor to recelve and use it or any part thereof for tepair or

W ent, without hereby waiving or impairing any equity, len or right under or by virtue of this morigage. In the
En/t&oss Mortgagor shall give immediate notico to Mortgages.

3, To bemiit commit or suffer no waste, impairment or deterioration of the property, or any part thereof.
.t g .
4, To pe}m'?xg\qﬂwr fien or mortgage to be placed ahead of this mortgage.
=7

N
5 M'ortgagoxi@ provide proof of payment of annual real estate taxes by March 15, for the preceding yeats taxes, In the
event that Mortgagor does not pay the taxes by such date, the Mortgagee may pay the taxes and the full amount of such
payment by Grighgee shall be added to the principal balance owed on the mortgage, and shall acorue interost at the

maximum rate af E@ﬂ by law.
L

6. The Mortgagee ma; at any time pending a suit upon this mortgage, apply to the court having jurisdiotion thereof for the
appointment of a rec and such court shall forthwith appoint a receiver, and such receiver shall have all the broad
and effeotive functionddfid powers in anywise entrusted by a court to a recelver, and such appointment shall be made by
such court as an admitter ity and a matter of absolute right to said Mortgagee. The rents, profits, income, Issues, and
revenues shall be applied b{&h Teceiver according to the lien of this mortgage.

7. If any of the sums of mone%é&é‘
including but not limited to any(gk
days after the same become duc
promissory note and this mortgal
promissory note shall become due
representativos, or assigns,

nd owlng to Mortgages under the terms of the promissory note and this morigage,
o made by Mortgagee for the payment of insurance or taxes, are not paid within 15

é?ﬁ_afl,?able, or if each of the stipulations, agreements, conditions and covenants of the

4 ))efthcr, are not-fully performed ot complied with the aggregate sum owed on the

@Pyable forthwith or thereafter at the option of Mortgagee, his successors, legal
C

D
This mortgage and the note hereby secured shallcb_qbconstrued and enforced according to the laws of the State of Florida,

The principal sum secured hereby, along with an é@ Arest ta be paid in accordance with the terms of the note secured hereby,
shall immediatefy become due and payable withouEadtice, if a transfer of title to the premises by sale or otherwise is made
without the Mortgagee's written consent, while\ rtgage remains a lien thereon, at the option of Morlgagee, his
successors, legal representatives, ot assigns, Qo A

Exeouted at Patm Beach County, Florlda on the date written above,
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence oft

THIS IS A BALLOON MORTGAGE AND THE FINAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENT OR THE
PRINCIPAL BALANCE DUE UPON MATURITY IS $110,000.00, TOGETHER WITH
ACCRUED INTEREST, IF ANY, AND ALL ADVANCEMENTS MADE BY THE
MORTGAGEE UNDER THE TERMS OF THIS MORTGAGE,

Bernstein Fajhily Realty, , & Florida limited liability

Q/ company
Mlm L A By:
( /4£ IR [Z%l N

Wikefs Name: : Sirnon‘Eemstein, Managet

Aadn

Withess Name: _E @10 RACC BN
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{nstrament was acknowledged before me thig, 20th day of June, 2008 by Simon Bernstein of Bernstein Family
personall}known to me or [X] has produced a driver's license as

(,w/ L%Mu

“Notar§ Public

)
Printed Name: me ﬁw

My Commission Bxpires:
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©@ /> PROMISSORY NOTE

$110,08Q,00 . : June 20, 2008
~ Boca Raton, Palm Beach County, Florida

FOR YV QRECEIVED, fhe undersigned promise to pay to the order of Walter E. Sahm and Patricta Sahm, his wife at
8230 SE Zf@ Winterthru Loop, The Villages, FL 32162 or at such other address as may be indicated in writing, in the
manner herginafjerospecified, the principal sum of One Hundred Ten Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (8110,000,00) with
interest from@%%m hereof, at the rate of Six and One Half percent (6.5%) per annum on the balance from time fo time
rematning unpi{d)=The said principal and interest shall be payable in lawful money of the United States of America, on.the

date and in the folloyting manner: . .

The sum Fg’/S?)IS0.00 representing a payment of interest only shall be due and payable on June 19,
2009, and Q%I@h 19, 2010, and on Juné 19, 2011 at which time all unpaid principal and accrued but
unpaid interes Shall be due and payable in full, '
All payments shag(? e first applied to late charges, if any, then to the payment of acerued interest, and the
balance remaining, 1@@ shall be applied to the payment of the principal sum.

§8
N .
This note may be prepg{%\gn{:whole or in part, without penalty, at any time prior to maturity.
L

=]
This note with'interest is secured b¢ Sulchase money mortgage, of even date herewith, the terms.of which are incorporated
herein by reference, made by the 7 w@t)eof in favor of the said payee, is given as part of the purchase.price of the real
property deseribed in the mortgage, an th}ij be construed and enforced according to the laws of the State of Florida:
’ \\

If default be made in the payment of any gnt under this note, and if such default is not made good within 15 days, the
entire principal sum and accrued interest s %nce become due and payable without notice at the option of the holder of
this Note, Fallure to exercise this option shall notconstitute a waiver of the right to exercise the sams at a later time for the
same default or for any subsequent default, @ayment not received within 10 days of the due date shall include a late
charge of 5% of the payment due, In the event ¢f dfault in the payment of this note, interest shall accrue at the highest rate
permitted by law, and if the same is placed in the f any attorney for collection, the undersigned hereby agtee to pay all
costs of collection, including a reasonable attomeysiee/

QLN
Makers waive demand, presentment for payment, protest, and notice of nonpayment and dishonor,

Bemstein Family /
a Florida limited Habifity company

By:

Simon Bjﬁ)stein -Borrower, Menager

(éérporate Seal)

The state documentary tax due on this Note has been paid on the Mortgage securing this indebtedness.

DoubleTimes
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CFN 20120143493
OR BK 25132 PG 1051
RECORDED 04/12/2012 09:2):00
Palm Beach County, Floride
Prepared by and return to: Sharon R. Bock,CLERK & CDMPTROLLER

Pga 1051 - 1054; (4pgs)
V‘Iﬁ;h\&% Cappeller, Jr.
appeller Law

Cappeller, Ir.
35¢ ino Gardens Bivd,, Suite 303
Boc Raton, FL 33432

d
\v,&

\(>
%MNDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND PROMISSORY NOTE

This AM ENT TO MORTGAGE AND PROMISSORY NOTE (this
“Amendment”) is el mto effective the /5 day of Februaty, 2012, among BERNSTEIN
FAMILY REALTY, C, a Florida limited Hability company, having an address at 950
Peninsula Corporate Cfigléy Suite 3010, Boca Raton, FL 33487 (the “Mortgagot”), and
WALTER E, SAHM an %RICIA SAHM, having an address at 8230 SE 177" Winterthru
Loop, The Villages, FL 32 @\ ortgagee").

@) WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Mortgagee gr Mortgagor a purchase motiey mortgage in the amount of
$110,000.00, evidenced by that ce ét romissory Note dated June 20, 2008, (the “Promissory
Note™); and

WHEREAS, the Promnssory scured, inter alia, by that certain Mortgage dated
June 20, 2008 from Mortgagor in favor ﬁortgagee, recorded on June 26, 2008 in Official
Records Book 22723, Page 691, of the Public Records of Palm Beach County, Florida (the
“Mortgage”); and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has asked Mortgagee to extend the torm of the Mortgage and the
Promissory Note (the “Amendment™); and

WHEREAS, to document the Amendment, Mortgagor is exeouting and deliveting to
Mortgagee this Amendment to Mortgage and Promissory Note;

DOCUMENTARY STAMP TAXES AND INTANGIBLE TAXES ON THE ORIGINAL
INDEBTEDNESS OF $110,000,00 WERE PAID IN FULL UPON THE RECORDING OF
THE MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 20, 2008 AND
RECORDED ON JUNE 26, 2008 IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 22723 PAGE 691, IN
THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH, FLORIDA.
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NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other valuable
coikideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto
Bredy agiee as follows:

YRQ
&»? Amendment to Mortgage and Promissory Note, Effective June 19, 2011, the
part eg- ereto amend the Mortgage and Promissory Note to provide that by agreement the date
on which)l? principal is due and payable is hereby extended to June 19, 2014, Annual payments
of inte ly at the rate of 3.5% per annum shall continue to be due on the anniversary date of
the Prom %Note until June 19, 2014 when all unpaid principal and accrued interest shall be

sip

due and pa in full,
) ‘

2, g,;_)’ oifirmation and Ratification. Mortgagor hereby ratifies and confirms all its
obligations set Torgh in the Mortgage and Promissoty Note, Mottgagor hereby certifies to
Mottgagee that rf@e ent of default has occurred under such documents, nor any event which,
with the giving of é;t‘:fe or the passage of time or both, would constitute such an event of
default, Mortgagor ?\ ( g reptesents and warrants to Mortgagee that Mottgagor has no defense
or offsefs against the @ment of any amounts due, or the petformance of any obligations

. 'y
tequired by, the Loan D %é%rgs
3 Miscellaneoggcv" _';‘};%
2
(a)  Bxcept {%ssly amended herein, the Mortgage and Promissory Note
remain in full force and effect, (&
when taken together, shall constitute g} d the same instrument,
@)

(¢)  In the event of ar\g_j_.fﬁgnslstency between the terms contained herein, and
the provisions of Mortgage and Promissory Note, the terms of this Amendment shall govern,

(b)  This Amend %\Qﬁay be executed in multiple counterparts each of which,
f
S

(d)  The individual executing this document hereby certifies that he has
authority to engage in and execute this Amendment to Mortgage and Promissory Note.

SEE EXECUTION BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the
day and year first above written.
)

@, 89, sealed and delivered

i f»: g(rjesence of: -
WI SES: MORTGAGOR:

O
V»@ BERNSTEXY FAMILY REALTY, LLC,

" a Floridafindited liability compan

\é /

@

e

By:
les Si;z/xon Bernstein, Manager

Print Name:

ééajw Dw/»@

Print Name: _Shar/ (&};ﬁf;ham

@g) 3),

@)
STATE OF FLORIDA 0P

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument \({as knowledged before me this l‘S day of February,
2012, by Simon Bernstein, as Man f Bernstein Family Realty, "LLC, a Florida limited
hablhty company. He xs person wn to me or has produced a drivet’s license

as identification,
/// r?

(Seal)

otary Babllic, S ate of Flo
Name:Kelly %dc/\qwr/‘)

Commlssion E*(pxres' 7 ~l~a0(5

Cotmission No.€ £ Y /5

KELLY MICHELLE BUCHANAN
MY COMMISSION ¥ EES61%5
Wt EXPIRES; iy 01, 2018
ARy T, Nobary Diacownt Amvcm. G, §
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WIIWESSES: MORTGAGEE:

Moo £ Aot

Walter E. Sahm”

\ '

Patricia Sahm

STATE OF FLORID C\S)

COUNTY OF SUMPT.
o

The foregoing in xj'a;lt was acknowledged before me this .)S day of
ﬂ\ﬁ y Walter B, Sahm and Patricia Sahm, They _ are
peysonal]y known to me or

%e produced mvmw
(Seal)

(> Notary Public, State of Florida
MO> Name:&d%E

w CommissidwExpires:
Commission No.:\/)

Commisslony DDH77268

& ANQELA M, LAWRENCE
& é’“ﬁ Notary Publl, Stalo of Florida
My comm, explrea Apil 8, 2014
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Filing # 68506733 E-Filed 02/27/2018 11:07:44 AM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 15TH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR PALM
. BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 50-2018-CA-002317

WALTER E. SAHM and
PATRICIA SAHM

Plaintiffs,
vl

BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY, LLC and
ALL UNKNOWN TENANTS. ‘

Defendant
/

SUMMONS

TO DEFENDANT: BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY LLC
Cfo DONALD R. TESCHER
925 S, FEDERAL HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
BOCA RATON, FL 33432

T IMEORT.
En Espafiol Al Dorgo/Frangais Au Verso
IMPORTANT

A lawsuit has been filed against you, You have twenty (20) calendar days after this
Summons is served on you to file a written response to the attached Complaint in this Court, A
phone call will not protect you; your wrltten response, including the above case number and named
parties must be filed if you want the Court to hear your case. If you do not file your response on
time, you may lose the case, and your wages, money and property may thereafter be taken without
further warning from the Court, There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an
attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may call an attorney referral service or
legal aid office (listed in the phone book).

If you choose to file a written response yourself, at the same time you file your written
response to the Court, located at; Palm Beach County Courthouse, Clerk of Courts, 205 North
Dixie Highway, West Palm Beach, FL 33401, you must also mail or take a carbon copy or
photocopy of your written response to the Plainttft‘s Attorney named below:

FILED: PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL, SHA Xl:l\llT 212712018 11:07:44 AM




WALTER E, SAHM AND PATRICIA SAHM v BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY LLC AND ALL UNKNOWN TENANTS
CASE NO. ' 50-2018-CA-002317 ; PALM BEACH COUNTY

Plaintiff's Attorney: Robert Sweetapple, Esquire
SWEETAPPLE, BROEKER & VARKAS, PL
150 East Boca Raton Road
Boca Raton, Florida 33432
Telephone: (561) 392-1230

THE STATE OF FLORIDA
TO EACH SHERIFF OF THE STATE: You are commanded to serve this Summons and a copy of

the Complaint in this lawsuit on the above named Defendant.

DATED ox-Ecbruas=2#20{8x
Mar 01 2018

SHARON R. BOCK,
As Clerk of the Court

(COURT SEAL) By: Wudéﬁ_“

As Deputy Clerk
SHANNON FATU

IMPORTANTRE

Usted ha sido demandudo logalmente, Tiene 20 Dias, contados a parlir del recibo do esta notificacion, para
contestar la demanda adjunta, por escrito, y presentarla ante este tribunal., Una lamada telefonica no lo protegera. Si
usted desea que el tribunal considere su defenga, debe presentar su respuesta por escrito, incluyendo ¢l numero del caso
y los nobres de les partes interesadas, Si usted no contesta la demanda a tlempo, pudiese perder el caso y prodria ser
despojado de sus ingresos y propledades, o privado de sus defechos, sin previo aviso del tcibunal, Existen otros
reguisitors legales. Si lo desen, puede usted congultar ¢ vwn abogado immediatamente, Si no conoce a un abogado,
puede Hamar & una de las oficinas de asistencia logal que aparecen en la guia telefonica,

Si desea responder a la domanda por su cuenta, al mismo tlempo en que presenta su respuesta ante el tribunal,
debera usted enviar por correo o entregar una copia de su respuesta a la persona denominada abgjo como
"Plaintiff/Plaintiff's Attorney" (Demandante o Abogado del Demandante),

IMPORTANT

Des poursuites judiciares ont ete entreprises contre vous. Vous avez 20 jours consecutifa a pastir de In date de
Yassignation de cette citation pour deposer une reponse ectite a la pluinte ci-jointe aupres de ce tribunal, Un simple
coup do telephone avec mention du numero de dossier ci-dessus et du nom des parties nommees ici, si vous souhaitez
que e tribunal enfende votre cause. Si vous ne deposez pas votre reponse exrite dans o relai requis, vous risquez de
perdre la cause ainsi que votre salaire, votre argent, ¢t vos biens peuvent etre saisis par la suite, sans aucun preavis
ulterieu du tribungl. i ya d'autres obligations juridiques et vous pouvez requerir les service un service de roference
d'avocats on a un bureau d'assistance juridique (figurant a 'annuaire de telephones).

Si vous cholsissez de deposer vous-meme une repones ecrita, il vous faudra egalment en meme temps que cette
formalits, faire parvenir ou expedior une copie de votre reponse ecrite au "Plaintiff/Plaintiff's Attorney" (Plaignant on a
son avoicat) nomme ci-dessous.

2



Filing # 68395751 E-Filed 02/23/2018 02:46:11 PM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 15™
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA
CASE NO.:

WALTER E. SAHM and
PATRICIA SAHM

Plaintiffs,
v

BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY, LLC and
ALL UNKNOWN TENANTS,

Defendant

/
COMPLAINT FOR FORECLOSURE

Plaintiffs, WALTER E. SAHM, an individual, and PATRICIA SAHM, an individual, by
and through their undersigned counsel, hereby sue BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY, LLC, a
Florida Limited Liability Company, and allege:

JURISDICTION AND VENUE,

1, The Court has subject matter jurisdiction over this action because it is both an
action in equity seeking to foreclose a mortgage on real property, and because it is an action
seeking to enforce a promissory note for damages in excess of fifteen thousand dollars
(815,000.00),

2, Venvue is proper in Palm Beach County, pursuant to § 47.011, Florida Statutes,
because Palm Beach County is the county in which the subject property is located.

3 All conditions precedent and necessaty to bring this cause of action either have

been performed, have oceurred, have been waived, or otherwise excused.




Walter B. Satun and Patricia Sahm v. Bemstein Family Realty, LLC:
Case No.: .
Complaint for Poreclosure,

PARTIES!

4, Plaintiff, WALTER E, SAHM (“Mr. Sahm”), is an individual residing in Palm
Beach County, Florida, and at all times material was sui juris. '

5. Plaintiff, PATRICIA SAHM (“Mrs. Sahm”), is an individual residing in Palm
Beach County, Florlda, and all times material was sui juris. |

6. Defendant, BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY, LLC (“BFR”) is an administratively
dissolved Florida Limited Liability, with its principal place of businesé in Boca Raton, Florida,
and its registered agent, T&S Registered Agents, LLC, also located in Boca Raton, Florida,

COUNT I - FORECLOSURE OF MORTGAGE

7. This action secks to foreolose a mortgage on real property wﬁich secures an
outstanding debt owed under a promissory note between the parties,

8, On June 20, 2008, BFR entered into a Promissory Note (“Note”) with the Sahms,
agreeing to pay the Sahms the sum of $110,000,00 plus interest under terms set forth in the Note.
Exhibit «1”.

9, On June 20, 2008, BFR executed a Mortgage on real property in favor of the Salms
ay collateral to the debt owed under the Note. Composite Exhibit €27,

10.  The Mortgage was recorded on June 26, 2008 in the Public Records of Palm Beach
County, Florida: O.R. Book 22723, Page 0691,

11, On Pebruary 15, 2012, BFR and the Sahms executed an Amendment to Mortgage

and Promissory Note (“Amendment” to the Note and Mortgage). Composite Exhibit “3”,

£ Mr. Sahm and Mrsg, Sahm may collectivoly bo roferred to a8 the “Sahms”,
2




Walter B, Sehm and Patrlola Sahm v, Bernsteln Family Realty, LLC,
Case No,:
Complaint for Foreclosure.

12, The Amendment was recorded on April 12, 2012 in the Public Records of Palm
Beach County, Florida: O.R. Book 25132, Page 1051,
13, The Sahms both own and hold both the Note and Mortgage.
14, BER owns the subject property and is in p(;ssession of it,
15. BFR defaulted under, and subsequently breached its obligations under both the
Note and Mortgage by failing to make all necessary payments under the Note, Morigage, and
Amendment,
16.  As of the date of the filing of this lawsuit, BFR owes the Sahms at least
$187,163.80, exclusive of both attorney’s fees and costs,
WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs, WALTER E. SAHM and PATRICIA SAHM, pray for a final
judgment of foreclosure against Defendant, BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY, LLC:
X a, concluding that Plaintiffs’ Mortgage is a valid Lien on the subject property
and ig supetior to any lien of record;
b, for.eclosing Plaintiffs’ Mortgage;
c. foreclosing of all Defendants named in this actiony
d. delivering full possession of the subject property to Plaintiffs;
e, retaining jurisdiction for the Court to determine any deficiency to which
Plaintiffs may be entitled; and
f. rotaining jurisdiction to determine the reasonable amount of both attorney’s
fees and costs which Plaintiffs are entitled to recover against Defendant; and

g any other relief which the Coutt deems Jjust and proper,




Walter E. Sahm and Patricia Sahm v, Bernstein Family Realty, LLC,
Case No.:
Complaint for Foreclosure,

. F. MA

Plaintiffs, WALTER E. SAHM and PATRICIA SAHM, have retained the undersigned law
firm to represent them in this action, The Note, which the Sahms are suing to enforce, contains an
attorney’s fees provision. Florida Statute §57.105(7) state that “if a contract contains a provision
allowing attorney’s fees to a party when he or she is required to take any action to enforce the
contract, the court may also allow reasonable attorney’s fees when that party prevails in any action,
whether ag plaintiff or defendant, with respect to the contract.” Thus, if the Sahms ate the
prevailing party in this action, then the Salms are entitled to recover their attorney’s fees and costs

from Defendant, BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY, LLC. Plaintiffs hereby exercige that right.

Respectfully subinitted,

SWEETAPPLE, BROEKER & VARKAS, P.L.
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

20 SE 3rd Street

Boca Raton, Florida 33432

Telephone: (561) 392-1230

Email: Pleadings@sweetapplelaw.com

['g[ Alexander D, Varkas I
ALEXANDER D. VARKAS 11l
Florida Bar No,: 95773

By:



PROMISSORY NOTE

$110,000.00 ! June 20, 2008
Boca Raton, Palm Beach County, Florlda

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned promise to pay to the order of Waltor E. Sahm and Patricla Sahm, his wife at
8230 SE 1'77th Winterthru Loop, The Villages, FL 32162 or at such other address as may be indicated in writing, in the
manner hereinnfler specified, the principal sum of One Hundred Ten Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (5110,000.00) with
inferest from the dato hereof, ot tho rate of Six and One Half porcent (6.5%) per annum on the balancs from time to time
remaining unpaid, The safd principal and interest shall be payablo in lawfitl money of the United States of Amarioa, on the
dato and in the following magnner:

The sum of $7,150.00 representing a paymont of interost only shall be dus and payable on June 19,
2009, and on June 19, 2010, and on June 19, 2011 at which time all unpaid pringipal and acoraed but
unpaid interest shall be due and payable in full,

All payments shall be first applied to late charges, if any, then to the payment of acerued interest, and the
balance remaining, if any, shall be applied to the payment of the principal sum,

This note may he prepaid, in whole or in part, without penalty, at any time prior to maturity,

This note with interest is secured by a purchase money morigage, of even date herewith, the terms of which ate incorporated
herein by referenice, mads by the makers hereof in favor of the said payee, is given as part of the purchase price of the rea}
praperty deseribed in the mottgage, and shall be construed and enforced accoxding to the laws of the State of Florida,

If default be made in the payment of any installmont under this note, and if such default is not made good within 15 days, the
sntire principal sum and accrued interest shall at once become due and payable, without notice at the option of the holder of
this Note, Fallure to exetcise this option shall not constitute & waiver of the right to exerclse tho same at a lator time fot the
samo default or for any subsequent default. Any payment not received within 10 days of the dus date shall include & late
oharge of 5% of the payment due, In the event of default in the payment of this note, interest shall acorvo at the highest rate
permitted by law, and if the samo is placed in the hands of any attornoy for colleotion, the undoersigned hareby agres to pay all
costs of collection, including a reasonable attorneys' fes,

Makers waive demand, presentmeont for payment, proteat, and notice of nonpayment and dishonor,

& Florida limited ,,gb",'xt;r company
By: ' -

Simon B;é\stem -Borrower, Ma.nnger
(Corporate Seal)

t

The state documentaty tax duc on this Note has been paid on the Morigage scourlng this indebtedness,

DoubleTimes
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CFN 20080241511
OR BK 22723 PG 0591
RECORDED ©6/26/2008 09305317
Palw Beach County, Florida
Prejiared by and xefura to: o L9, aa. oo
John M. Cappeller, Jr. g:::“nogzgagbea
Florlda Title & Closing Co. Sha g R .B CLERK
350 Camino Gardens Blvd. Sulte 303 oy Book, CLERK & CONPTROLLER
Boca Raton, FT, 33432 Pge 0691 ~ 694; (4pga)
561-392-3636

Fite Number: FT08-087Will Call No.: 159

[Space Above This Line Fot Recosding Data}

THIS IS A BALLOON MORTGAGE AND THE FINAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENT
OR THE PRINCIPAL BALANCE DUE UPON MATURITY IS $110,000.00,
TOGETHER WITH ACCRUED INTEREST, IF ANY, AND ALL
ADVANCEMENTS MADE BY THE MORTGAGEE UNDER THE TERMS OF

THIS MORTGAGE. -
MORTGAGE

This Indenture, Made this June 20, 2008 by and between Bernstein Family Realty, LLC, a Florida Hmited Hability
corpany whose addross is 950 Peninsula Corporate Circlo, Sulte 3010, Boca Raton, FL 33431, herelnafter called the
Morigagor, and Walter E, Sahm and Patricta Sahm, his wife whose address is 8230 SE 177th Wintertbru Loop, The
Villages, FL 32162, hereinafter called the Morigages:

The terms “Morigagor” and “Morigages” sholl inolude hofrs, personal representatives, successors, Ieglal representatives and assigns,
and shell denole the sngular and/or the plural, and the masculine and/or the feminine and natural snd/or ertificlal persons, whensver
and wherever the context so admils or requlres,

Witnesseth, that the said Mortgagor, for and in consideration of the aggregate sum named in tho promissory nate, & copy of
which is attached hereto and mado a paxt hiercof, the receipt of which i3 hereby acknowlsdged, does grant, bargain and sell to
the sald Mortgages, his successors and assigns, in fos simple, the following described land, situate, lying and being in Patm
Beach County, Florida, to-wit;

Lot 68, Block (5, BOCA MADERA UNIT 2, according to the Plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 32,
Pages 59 AND 60, of the Public Records of Palm Beach County, Florida,

And the said Mortgagor does hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will dofend the sams against the Jawful clairs of
all persons whomsoever.

Provided always, that if sald Mortgagor, his successots or assigns, shall pay unto the said Morigagee, his successors or
assigns, that certaln promissory note, of which a trie and cosrect copy is attached, and Mortgagor shall perform, cotnply with ]
and abids by each and every stipulation, agresment, condition and covenant of said promissory note and of this mortgage, and
shall duly pay all taxes, all insurance premiums reasonably required, all costs and expenses including reasonable attorneys
feos that Mortgageo may inour in collecting money secured by this mortgage, and also in enforoing this mortgage by suit or
otherwise, then this mortgage aud the estate hereby created shall cease and be null and void,

1

Mortgagor hereby covenants and agrees:

1. To pay the principal and interest and other sumg of money payable by virtue of said promissory note and this morigage, |
or either, promptly on the days respectively the sams severally come due,

2. To keep the bulldings now or hereafter on the land instred for fire and extended coverage in a sum at least equal to the
amount owed on the above described promissory note, and name the Mortgagee as logs payees, and to furnish Mortgages
with o copy of all ourrent policies. If Mortgagor does not provide Mortgages with coples of the polinies showing
Mortgages as loss payecs after 14 days written demand by Morigageo, then Mottgagee may purchaee such:{risurange and

Initiats: M :/.
- DduhleTimes




shall add any payments made for such policy to the principal balance owed on the mortgage, and such payments shall
acerue intorest at the maximum rate of intorest allowed by law, In the ovent any sum of money becomes payable under
such polioy, Mortgagee, his logal ropresentatives or assigns, shalt have the option to receive and apply the same on
account of the indebtedness hereby secured or to permit Mortgagor to recoive and uss it or any pact thereof for repair o
replacement, without hereby waiving or impairing any equity, Hen or right under or by virtus of this mortgage, In the
ovent of loss Mortgagor shall give immediate notice to Mortgagee.

3. To permit, commit or suffer no waste, impairment or dsterioration of the property, or any part thercof,
4. To penuit no other lien or mortgage to be placed ahead of this mortgage,

5. Mortgagor shall provide proof of payment of annual real estate taxes by March 15, for the preceding yoars taxes, In the
event that Mortgagor does not pay the taxos by such date, the Mortgages may pay the taxes and the full amount of such
payment by Mortgagee shall be added to the principal balance owed on the mortgage, and shall acerys interest at the
maximum rate allowed by law.

6. ‘The Mortgagee may, at any time pending a suit upon this mortgage, apply to tho court having jurisdiction thereof for the
appointment of a receiver, and such court shall forthwith sppoint a receiver, and such recetver shall have all the broad
and effeotive functions and powers in anywise entrusted by a court to a receiver, and suck appointment shall bo made by
such court a8 an admitted equity and a matter of absolute right to sald Mortgagee. The rents, ptofits, income, issues, and
revenues shall bo applied by such receiver according to the len of this mortgage.

7. If any of the sums of money due and owing to Mortgageo under the terms of the promissory note and this mortgage,
including but not limited to any advance made by Morigagee for the payment of insurance or taxes, are not paid within 15
days after the same become dus and payable, or if each of the stipulations, agreements, conditions and covenants of the
promissory note and this mortgage, ot eithet, are not fully performed or complied with the aggregate sum owed on the
promissory note shal] bscome due and payable forihwith or thereaftor at the option of Mortgages, his successors, legal
represontatives, or essigns,

This morigage and the note hereby secured shall be coustrued and enforced according to the Jaws of the State of Florida,

The principal sum secured hieroby, slong with any interest to be paid in sccordance with the terms of the note secured hereby,
shall immediutely bocome due and payablo without notice, if a transfer of title to the premises by sale or otherwise s made

(i)

without the Mortgages's Wiittei' Coilsént, “Whilo this mortgage remalns a HGR Wieicon, at the option of Mortgagee;, his
suecosgors, legal-reprosontatives, or nssigns,

Bxecuted at Palm Beach County, ¥lorida on the date written above,
Signed, sealed and delivered in the prosence of:

THIS IS A BALLOON MORTGAGE AND THE FINAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENT OR THE
PRINCIPAL BALANCE DUE UPON MATURITY IS $110,000.00, TOGETHER WITH
ACCRUED INTEREST, IF. ANY, AND ALL ADVANCEMENTS MADE BY THE
MORTGAGEE UNDER THE TERMS OF THIS MORTGAGE,

LG, a Florida Honited Jiability

Bermnstein Fa

company Jf.

By: Y L
Slmon‘Eemsteln, Menager

Florida Morigage (Seller) - Page 2 DotbleTimee




State of Florida
County of Palm Beach

The foregoing instment was aoknowledged bofore mo thiy 20th day of June, 2008 by Simon Bernstein of Bernstoin Family

Realty, LLC, on behsif of the corporation. He/she personally known to me or [X] has produced a driver's license as
identification, (}
Lol
[Nomry Seal} ﬁ'wrﬁl’ublic Wy )
Printed Name: < ;4 LMY ﬂ,,w
My Commission Expires;

.n;% o“r:\\ﬁ}l L D7

W ﬂvmw s

Florida Morigage (Seller) « Page 3
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NT TQ MORTG OMISSO orq

This AMENDMENT TO MORIGAGE AND PROMISSORY NOTE (this ° .
“Amendmaent”) is entered into effective the _/§ _ day of Rebruary, 2012, among BERNSTEIN
FAMILY REALTY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having én address at 950
Peninsula Corporate Cirole, Suits 3010, Booa Raton, FL, 33487 (the “Mort%fxgox”), and
WALTER E, SAHM and PATRICIA SAHM, having an address at 8230.SE 177" Winterthru
Loop, The Villages, FL 32162 (“Mortgagde”).

SET

WHEREAS, Mortgagee granted Mortgagor a purchase money mortgage in the amount of
$110,000.00, evidenced by that certaln Promissory Note dated June 20, 2008, (the “Promissory
Note™); and .

WHEREAS, the Promxssory Note is scoured, jnter alia, by that certain Mortgage dated

, June 20, 2008 from Mortgagor in favor of Mortgagee, recorded on June 26, 2008 in Official

Records Book 22723, Page 691, of the Public Records of Palm Beach County, Flcrida (the
“Mortgage™); and , '

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has asked Mortgagee to extend the term of the Mortgage and the
Promissory Note (the “Amendment”); and i

. WHEREAS, to document the Amendment, Mortgagor is executing and delivering to
Mortgagee this Amendment to Mortgage and Promissory Note;

[k4

DOCUMENTARY STAMP TAXES AND INTANGIBLE TAXES ON THE ORIGINAY,
INDEBTEDNESS, OF $110,000.00 WERE PAID IN FULL UPON THE RECORDING OF
THE MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 20, 2008 AND
RECORDED ON JUNE 26, 2008 IN OFFICIAY, RECORDS BOOK 22723 PAGE 691, mw
THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH, I"LORIDA.




Now "I'HER.BFORE in consideration. of the foregoing premises and other valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged the parties hersto
hereby agree ag follows:

1. ment to Mortzage and Promissory Note,. Effective: June 19, 2011, the
parties hereto amerid the Mortgage and Promissory Note to provide that by agreement the date
on which-all principal fs due and payable is hereby extended to June 19, 2014. Annual payments
of interest only at the rate of 3.5% per annum shall continue to be due on the anniversary date of
the Promissory Note unt{l June 19, 2014 when all unpaid principal and ascrued interest shall be
due and payable in full, -

2. _mﬁgngg,gn_m_&_iﬂggm Mortgagor hereby ratifies and conf‘rms all its
obhgations set-forth in the Mortgage and Promissory Note, Mortgagor hereby certifies to

Mortgagse that no event of default has ocourred under such documents, nor any event whioh,
with the giving of notice or the passage of time or both, would constitute such an event of

default. Mortgagor hereby represents and wamants to Mortgagee that Mortgagor has no defense

or offsets against the payment of any amounts due, or the performance of any o‘bhgations

required by, the Loan Documents,

3. Miscellangous,

(8)  Except as expressly amended herein, the Mortgage and Promissory Note
remain in full force and effect.

-

(t)  This Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts each of which,
when taken together, qhall constitute-one and the same instrument,

(¢) . Inthe event of any inconsistency between the terms contained herein, and
the provisions of Mortgage and Promissory Nots, the terms of this Amendment shall govern.

@ The individusl executing this dooument hereby certifies -that he has
authority to engage in and execute this Athendment to Mortgage and Promissory Note.

.

SEE EXLCUTION BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE




-

IN. WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed thig Amendment as of the
day and year first above written,

Signed, sealed and-deliverad
in the presence of:

WITNESSES: -+ MORTGAGOR: B
BERNSTEIY FAMILY REALTY, LLC,

a Floridg Minfited liability compariy.,

0

By, M~
' i}‘lpn Bemstein, Manager
Print Name: Shar! Ounban
STATE OF FLORIDA.
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH
‘ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this l‘S'w‘Hay of February,

2012, by Simon Bernstein, as Manager of Bernstein Family Realty, LLC, a Florida limited
liability company. He _/” is personally known to me or Jhag produced a driver’s license . ) .
a8 identification, " y :

(Seal)

. /i, (.g/#/ 1 ‘

y Pablic, State of Flopidi, = .
Ked i"ﬁj lefe fo u:ﬁq',m/‘) .
Commission Bxpites: / ~/~a0 7%

Commission No..€ £ 3% /5 ¢




-

MORTGAGEE:

Welter B. Sahro” X

STATE OF FLORIDA.
COUNTY OF SUMPTER

_ : Joregoing- instrument was acknowledged before me this: ,QS _day of
[mm . by Walter E, Sahm and. Patricia Sehm. They " are

personally known to me or have prodaced dmve \8 licenses as ide txﬁcahon

(Seal)

. - ANGELA M. U\WRENG?
A% | vy rbin Suact ke
R Commlsslon¥ DDO77258
My comm. em}m Apiil 8, 2014
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Filing # 53844668 E-Filed 03/16/2017 04:23:40 PM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR THE 15™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

IN RE: ESTATE OF: PROBATE DIVISION
SIMON L. BERNSTEIN, FILE NO: 502012CP4391XXXXNB/IH
Deceased,
/

PETITION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO PAY 2014 PROPERTY TAXES FROM

o A A L s A A e A R L

ESTATE

BRIAN M., O’CONNELL, as Successot Personal Representative of the Estate of SIMON
L. BERNSTEIN (“Mr. O’Connell” or “Successor Personal Representative”), by and through
undersigned counsel, hereby files this Petition for Authotization to Pay 2014 Property Taxes from
the Estate of Simon L, Bernstein on cettain real property located at 2753 N.W, 34' Street, Boca
Raton, FL 33434, and as grounds therefore, states:

1. On June 24, 2014, Mr, O’Connell was appointed as the Successor Petsonal
Representative of the Estate of Simon L. Bernstein (“Estate” and “Decedent”, respectively).

2, On his date of death, the Decedent held a promissory note payable to the Decedent
by the Bernstein Family Realty, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, dated July 1, 2008 in
the pincipal amount of $365,000.00 (the “Note™). See Note attached hereto as Exhibit “A.” The
Note is secured by a second mortgage on the real propetty located at 2753 N.W. 34" Street, Boca
Raton, FL 33434 (“Second Mortgage” and “Property,” respectively), whic':h Propetty is owned by

Bernstein Family Realty, LLC.! See Second Mortgage attached heteto as Exhibit “B.”

I The Successor Personal Representative has been informed that the Property was purchased in June 2008 for
$360,000 and fully renovated by the Decedent,

EXHIBI




In Re: Bstate of Simon L. Bernstein
File No; 502012CP004391XXXXSB /

3 Walter E, Sahm and Patricia‘ Sahm hbld a purchése mc.);ey“ﬁr;t 'm‘ortg;:lg.e on .the
Property in the principal amount of $110,000 plus interest and fees? See attached hereto as
Composite Exhibit “C” (collectively heteinafter referred to as “First Mortgage”).

4, The cutrent value of the Property, per the Palm Beach County Property Appraiset’s
Office, is $346,862.00, and $466,377,00, per Zillow, as of March 16, 2017, See propetty values
attached hereto as Composite Exhibit “D,”

5. There are unpaid property taxes for 2014 that are due to be paid on the Property on
or befote March 31, 2016 in the amount of $6,931,17.3 See Propetty Detail from the Palm Beach
County Property Appraiser’s Office and 2014 Real Estate Property Tax Bill attached hereto as
Composite Exhibit “E.”

6. The Successor Personal Representative believes the unpaid property taxes for 2014
should be paid to preserve the asset given the Note and Second Mortgage.

7. Accordingly, the Successor Personal Reptresentative respectfully requests this
Court to authorize the payment in the amount of $6,931.17 from the assets of the Estate to Tax
Collectot, Palm Beach County on ot before the Match 31, 2016 deadline,

WHEREFORE, BRIAN M., O’CONNELL, as Successor Personal Representative of the
Estate of SIMON L, BERNSTEIN, by and through undersigned counsel, respectfully requests the
Court enter an Otder authorizing the Successor Personal Representative to pay the 2014 property
taxes from the Estate of Simon L, Bernstein on certain teal property located at 2753 N.W., 341
Street, Boca Raton, FL 33434, for attorneys’ fees and costs pursuant to Fla. Stat, §733.106 and

any other relief deemed just and proper by this Coutt.

2 That First Mortgage was amended in March, 2012, to lower the interest rate to 3.5% and to extend the maturity
untll June 19, 2014,

3 The Successor Personal Representative contacted the Tax Collector’s Office on March 16, 2017 and was advised
that the current amount due is $6,931.17,



In Re: Estate of Simon L. Bernstein
File No: 502012CP004391 XXXXSB /

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was furnished to
144
counsel of record via the Coutt’s e-portal system or U.S. Postal Service on this ) day of

March, 2017 to the patties on the attached Service List,

ASHLEY CRISPIN ACKAL

Florida Ba} No: 037495

JOIELLE/A. FOGLIETTA

Florida Bar No: 094238

Ciklin Libitz & O'Connell

515 N. Flagler Dr., 20th Floor

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Tel: 561-832-5900; Fax: 561-833-4209
service@ciklinlubitz.com
probatesetvice@eciklinlubitz.com



In Re: Estate of Simon L, Bernstein

File No: 502012CP004391XXXXSB /

SERVICE LIST

Alan B, Rose, Esq.

Page, Mrachek, Fitzgerald &
Rose, PA,

505 S. Flagler Dr., Suite 600
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(561) 355-6991
arose@mrachek-law.com
mchandler@mrachek-

law.com

John P, Morrissey, Esq,
330 Clematls St., Suite 213
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

john@jmortisseylaw.com

Diana Lewis obo Joshua, Jacob
and Daniel Bernstein,

ADR & Mediation Services,
LLC

2765 Tecumseh Drive

West Palm Beach, FL. 33409
(561) 758-3017
dzlewis@aol.com

Peter Feaman, Esq,

Peter M, Feaman, P A,
3695 Boynton Beach
Blvd,,Suite 9

Boynton Beach, FL 33436

pfeaman@feamanlaw.com

Shendell & Pollock, P.L.

2700 N. Military Trail, svite 150
Boca Raton, FL 33431
241-2323 Fax: 241-2330

Gary R, Shendell, Esq,
gary@shendellpoliock.com
estella@shendellpollock.com

grs(@shendellpollock.com
Kenneth S, Pollock, Bsq,

ken@shendellpollock.com

britt@shendellpollock.com
grs@shendellpollock.com
Matthew A, Tornincasa, Esq,
matt@shendellpollock.com
robyne@shendellpollock.com
grs@shendellpollock.com

Max Friedstein
2142 Churchill Lane
Highland Park, IL, 60035

Eliot Bernstein

2753 N.W, 34" St,
Boca Raton, FL, 33434
iviewit@iviewit.tv

Pamela Beth Simon
950 N. Michigan Ave., Apt, 2603
Chicago, IL 60611

psimon@stpcorp.com

Lisa Friedstein and

Carley Friedstein, Minor

¢/o Jeffrey and Lisa Friedstein
Parent and Natural Guardian
2142 Churchill Lane
Highland Park, IL; 60035
Lisa@friedsteins.com

Lisa friedstein@gmail.com

Jill Tantoni and

Julia Iantoni, a Minor

¢/o Guy and Jill Tantoni, her
Parents & Natural Guardians
2101 Magnolia Lane
Highland Park, IL 60035

jilliantoni@gmail.com

Brian M., O’Connell, Esq.
Ashley Crispin Ackal, Esq.
Ciklin Lubitz & O’Connell

515 N, Flagler Dr., 20" FL

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
setvice@elklinlubitz.com
probatesetvice@oiklinlubitz.com

Robert Spallina, Bsq.
rspallina@comcast.net




PROMISSORY NOTI

$365,000,00 Effective as of July [, 2008
Ashville, Noyth Carolina

Ror value received, the undotsigned promjses fo pay to the order of SIMON L. BERNSTEIN the
peinolpal sum of Three Hundred Sixty Flve Thousand ($365,000,00) Dollars, together withall Intevest thereon
from fhe dato hereof, to be pald In lawful money of the Unlted States of Amerlea, Interest payments under this
Note shall be caloulated using the long-tetm Applleable Fedoral Rate for July 2008 of four and $5/100 (4.55%)
petoent, compannded semi-annually, and payable on each annlversaty of this Note, Interest payments shall
cotninenoe one yeat from the date iereof and shall bo pnid annually on the same dato each yoar thoreafter,
The entire principal balance, and all acerued but unpald inferest, shall be due on the eatller of fifteen (15)
yonra from the date hereof, or the death of SIMON L, BERNSTEIN, )

This Note may be prepaid in whole or In pact at atrytime without pen alty) provided that any partial
prepayment shall be applied first to aocrued Interest and then to prinolpal, This Note Is seoured by a Second
Mortgage of even date herewlth, Upon a default In the payment of this Note of principal and/or Interest ot
In the performance of any of the terng of sald Mortgage, and I such default shall remain unoured for thitty
(30) days after written notloe thereof has beon glven to Maket, then, at the option of the holder, the entire
prinolpal sum remaining unpald, together with aoorned Interest, shall become lmimediately due and payable
without futthet notice, This Note, while in default, shall acorve Interest at the highest lawful rats of Interest
perimitted by law, This Note shall be governed by the laws of the State of Florlda,

All makers, endorsets, and/or guarantors how ot heteafter becoming parties hereto Jointly and
sevotally walve presentment, demand, protest, hotloos of nonpayment, dishonor, and protest and all notloes
of evety kind, and Jolntly and severally agree that in the event of default Jn the payment of any prinolpal or
Intetest due hereunder, which shall sontlnve for a period of fifteen (15) days, or upon the ocourrence of any
other event deomed n defsult hereundet of any Instrument or dooument seouting the payment of this Note,
the unpald indebtedness, together with all nootued Intevest, shall thereupon, at the option of the holder,

become lmmedlately due and payable,

All makers, endorseis and/or guntantors now ot hereafter becoming pattles hereto jolntly and
soverally agroe, If this Note heootnos In default and Is placed In the hands of an attorney for oolleotlon, to
pay the costs of collection, Inoluding reasonable attorneys' and aocountants' foes, and slmilar costs in the
svent of appellate review, whether by appeal, certlorasl, or othor appellate remedies,

No slngle orpartlal exerelse of any power heroundes shall preolude other or further exercises thereof
or the exerolse of any other power, No delay or omlssion ofl the patt of the holder hereof In exercising any

" tight hereunder shall operate as a walver of suoh right or of any pight under this Note, The release of any

party liable for this Note shall not operate to relense any othel party Iiable hereon,

IN' WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has oaused these prosents to be signed at Ashville, North
Carollna, effvctive as of the day and year fitst above written,

SIMION BERNSTEIN, Manager

EXHIBIT
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Falwm Hewah Geunty, Flocdda

This Instrument prepared.by; KT S, %00, 0
Tieedt oo Y, 277, 50
Sharan Ry Book, CLERK & COMPTROLLER

Robert L, Spallina, Esq,
4 .y Pae 1814 ~ 18205 Apgs)

Tescher & Spalling, P,A.,

2101 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 107
Boca Raton, FIL 33431

(561) 998-7847

THIS IS A BALLOON MORTGAGE AND THE FINAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENT OR THE
PRINCIPAL BALANCE DUL UPON MATURITY IS $365,000,00, TOGETHER WITH AC-
CRUED INTEREST, IF ANY, AND ALL ADVANCEMENTS MADE BY THE MORTGAGEE
UNDER THE TERMS OF THIS SECOND MORTGAGE.

LCOND GAQD

. ‘THIS SECOND MORTGAGE {8 made and exeouted the 2™ day of July, 2008, by SIMON L,
BERNSTEIN, whose address is 7020 Lions Head Lane, Boca Raton, Florida 33496, herelnafter reforred
to as the “Mortgagee”(which term shall include the Mortgagee's helvs, suooessors and assigns), to
BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY, LLC, a Florida llmited labillty company whose post office address
is 950 Penlnsula Corporato Civole, Sulte 3010, Boca Raton, Florida 33487, hereinafter referred to as the

- “Morctgagor” (which term shall Include the Mortgagor's helrs, suooessors and assigns).

WITNESSETH, for good and valuable considerations,.and in consideration ofthe aggregate
sum inthatcertaln promissory note of even date herewith (hereinafier veferred to as the "Note™), Mottgag-
ot does hereby grant, bargaln, sell, alien, remise, velease, convey and confirm unto Mortgages, in fee
simple, that certaln property of whioh Mortgagor Is now seized and possessed situate in Palm Beach
County, State of Florida, legally described as follows, Inoluding all Improvements now or heveafter placed
thereon, which property and improvements are hercinafler referred to collectively as the "Property™:

Lot 68, Black G, BOCA MADBRA UNIT 2, acoording to the Plat thereof,
recorded In Plat Book 32, Pages 59 and 60, of the Public Records of Palin Beach

County, Florida,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property, together with the tenements, hereditaments and
appurtenances thereof, unto Mortgages (n fee simple,

AND Mortgagor hereby covenants with Mortgagee that Mortgagor Is indefeusibly seized of
the Property in fee simple, that Mortgagor has full power and lawfu) right to convey the Propetty to
Mortgagee in fos shnple, that it shall be lawful for Mortgagee at all times peaceably and quletly to enter
upon, hold, occupy and enjoy the Propetty, that the Property is free from all enoumbrances, that
Mortgagor will make such further assurance to perfect the fee simple title to the Property in Mortgages
as may reasonably be required, and that Mortgagor hereby fully wartants the titls to the Property and will
defend the snme against the lawful clalms of all persons whomsoever,

EXHIBIT
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PROVIDED ALWAYS, that if Mortgagor shall pay unto Mortgagee the Note, of which the
following in words and figures 1s a true oopy:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

and shall perfoim, comply with and abide by all of the condltians and covenants of the Note.and of this
Second Mortgage, then thls Second Mortgage and the estate thereby crented shall cease and be null and

vold,
AND Mortgagor hereby covenants and agreos as follows:

1, To pay all the pineipal and Interest and other sums of money payable under the Note
and this Second Mortgngs, ot elther of them, promptly on (he days the same severally beooine due and
any othet Note or Second Mortgage seouring the property desorlbed hereln,

2, To pay all the taxes, assessments, levies, llabilltles, obligations, and encumbrances
of every nature on the Propetty, and if the same bo not promptly pald, Mortgagee may at any time pay
the same without walving or affecting the option to foreclose or any right hereunder, and every payment
so made shall bear Interest from the date thereof at the rate of eighteen (18%) perosnt per annum,
Mortgagor shall pay the annual real estate taxes no later than November 30th of each year and shall send

Mortgagee proof of payment no later than December 31st of said year.

3, To pay all and singular the costs, charges and expenses, including reasonable attorney's
fees, Inoutrod or pald at any time by Mortgagee because of the fallure on the part of Mortgagorto perform
each and every covenant of the Note and this Second Mortgage, ot elther of them, and every such
payment shall bear Intetest from the date of payment by Mortgagee at the rate of sighteen (18%) percent

per antium,

4, To keop the Property Insured in a sum not less than the greater of () $365,000 or (b)
the maximum Insurable value of the improvements thereon, in a company or companies to be approved
by Mortgagee, which poliey or policles shall be held by and shall be payable to Mortgagee, and in the
event any sum of money becomes payable under such policy or polioles, Mortgagee shall havethe option
to recelve and apply the samo on ascount of the Indebledness hereby secured or to permit the Mortgagor
fo recelve and use It ov any part thereof for ather purposes, without thereby walving or Impairing any
equiity, llen or rightunder or by vittue of this Second Mortgage, and may place and pay for such insurance
or any part thereof without waiving or aftecting the option to foreclose or any right hereunder, and sach
and evory such payment shall boar Interost from the date of paymentby Mortgagee at the rate often (10%)

percent pet annunm,
5, To permit, commit or suffer no waste, Impairment or deterloration of the Property
ot any part thereof,

6. Ta perform, comply with, and abide by each and evety oondltion and covenant set
forth In the Note and in this Second Mortgage,

7, Ifany of said sums of fmoney herein referted to be not promptly and fully pald within
ton (10) days after the same severaily become due and payable, or ifeach and every one of the conditions



o [

and covenants of the Note and thls Second Mottgage, ot either of them, are not fully performed, the
nggregato sum due under the Note shall become due and payable forthwith ot thereafter at the option
of the Mortgagee, as fully and completely as.If the said aggregate sum of $365,000 were originally
stipulated to be paid on such day, anything In the Note or this Second Mortgags to the contrary
notwithstandlng, In addition to the above provisions, any payments made more than fifteon (15) days
after thelr due date shall be subject Lo an automatic late charge of ten (10%) pereent of the amount of

sald payment,

8, If all or any part of the deseribed property or any legal or equitable interest therein
Is sold, transferrod or enoumbered by Mortgagor, excluding a transfer by devise, desoent or by operation
of law upon the death of Mortgagor, Mortgagee may, at Mortgages's sole option, declare all the sums
socured by this Second Mortgage to be immediately due and payable,

9. In the event Mortgagee finds it necessary to bring suit agalnst Mortgagor due to an

alleged default by Mortgagor hereundet, and Mortgageo provails in sald litigation, Mortgagee shall be
entitled to recover from Mortgagot any and all costs and reasonable attormey's fees Inourred by Mortgagee

in sald Htlgation,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagor has caused these presents to bé executed in its
name, by lts proper officers thersunto duly authorized, the day and year first above written, ‘

BERNSTRIDFFAMILY REALTY, LLC a Florlda
limlted lighijy company

ot
-

Slgned, Soaled & Delivered

(Peini Name)

STATR OF FLORIDA )

)
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH )

The foregolng Instrument was abknowledged before me this i’g May of July, 2008, by SIMON L,
BERNSTEIN, Manager for BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY, LLC,

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA .

g, Diana Banks
) Commlssion # DD7 70917
i‘ m\'} Expires; MAY 11,2012 ,&D% KJ‘N

L/
al

noiB iy AT ROHDING o, i Signature of Notaty Public

(Print, type o Stamp C(iyn!ssloned Name of Notaty Publlo)
Personally IKnown or Produced Identlfication

Type of Identification Produced
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THIS 1S AJPALLOON MORTGAGE AND THE FINAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENT
OR THE BRENCIPAL BALANCE DUE UPON MATURITY IS $110,000.00,
TOGETHERZAWITH ACCRUED INTEREST, IF ANY, AND ALL
ADVANCEM MADE BY THE MORTGAGEE UNDER THE TERMS OF

THIS MORTG. Eé@

@,
This Tudenture, Made this K@?}\QO, 2008 by and betwyeon Bernstein Family Realty, LLC, s Florida limlted Hability
company whose address s 950 ! %'iula Corporate Clrele, Suite 3010, Boca Raton, TL 33431, herelnafter called the

Pga 0691 - 694; (4pys)

Mortgagor, and Walter I, Salm /PQtrlcin Sahm, his wile whose address is 8230 SE 177th Winterthru Loop, The
Villages, T, 32162, heroinafter calle A??Qo)rtgagee:
oL

o
The terme “Morigagor” and "Muﬂga&’ﬁﬁﬁpfl Inoludo helrs, personal vepresenialives, suocessons, logul represeniatives and nssigns,
and shall denolo the aingular and/or the nd the teseuline andfor the faminine and nutural end/or artiffolal persons, whenever
and wherevor the confex! so admits or requ@

Witnesseth, that the said Mortgagor, for and ?ns!derah‘on of the aggregate sutn named in the promissory note, & copy of
which {s attached hereto and mads a part hereofsiliprecolpt of whiol is hereby acknowledged, doss grant, bargain and sell to
the sald Mortgagee, his successors und assigns, l&{ﬁ implo, the following desoribed land, situate, lying and boing in Palm
Beach County, Flarida, to-wit \?(‘

Lot 68, Block G, BOCA MADERA UNI feovding {o the Plat thereof, rocorded in Plat Book 32,

Pagos 59 AND 60, of the Public Records of Palm Beach County, Floridn,

And the said Morigagor does hereby fully wartant the title to said land, and wlll defend the satne against the lowful claims of
ull porsons whomsoover,

Provided always, that if said Mortgagor, lis succosgors or assigns, shall pay unto the ssid Mortgagee, his successors or
asslgns, that cerlnin promissory note, of which a true und correot copy is nttached, und Mortgagor shall perform, comply with
and abids by each and every stipuletion, agreoment, condition and covenant of sald promissory note and of this mortgage, and
shall duly pay all texcs, all lnsurance prominms reasonably required, all vosts and cxpenses including roasonable attorneys
fees that Mortgagee may Inour in collecting money geourad by this mortgage, and also in enforcing this mortgage by sult or
olherwise, then this moxtgage and the estate hereby oreated shall cease and be null and void,

Mortgagot hereby covenants and agreos:

1, To pay the prinolpa) and Juterost and other swns of money pryable by virtuo of suid promissory note and this mortgege,
or either, promptly on the days respeotively the same goverally come due,

2. To keep the buildings now or hereaflor on the land Insured for five und extended coverage In a sum &t least equal to the
amownt owed on the ubove desctibed promissory note, nnd name the Mortgages as lose payeos, und to furnlsh Mortgagee
with & oopy of all current poffoles, If Mortgagor does not provide Morigngee with copies of the poliplos showing
Morlgages as loss payeos aftor 14 days writien demand by Mortgagoes, then Mortgagee may purchage such {rkurange and

Inftlals: R—
DdubleTimes

EXHIBIT
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-

shall add any payments made for such poloy to the prinafpal balance owed on he mortgege, and such paymonts shall

accrue Interest at the maxlmum rate of Interest ailowed by law. In the event any sum of monoy becomes paynble under

such policy, Mortgagee, his legal reprosentatives or nssigns, shall have the optlon to xecelve and apply the same on

acoownt of (he indebtedness hereby soouted or to permit Mortgagor to regelve and use it or any part thereof for repair or

g}é‘%ﬂm, without hereby waiving or fmpairing any equity, Hen ot right under or by virine of this mortgege, In the
o

0ss Mortgagot shall glve immediate notlee to Mortgagse.
3, To "Wgcommit or suffor no waste, impairment or delorioration of the property, or any part thereof.
¢
4, To peénijg ng}qﬂxer lien or mortgage to be placed ahwrd of this mortgage.

pre

5 Mbrlgugsxﬁ@ provide proof of payment of annual real eslate laxes by March 15, for tho preceding years taxes, I the
event that Mortgngat does not pey the taxes by such dafo, the Mortgages may pay the faxes and the full amount of such
payment by Ngrihges shall be added to the princpal balance owed on the mottgago, and shall acoruo interest at the
taxlmum rafe o 69';;3 by law,

b

6. The Mortgageo mam:t(any time pending a suif upon this mortgage, apply to the court having jutlsdictlon thoreof for the
appolntment of & rec@ and such court shall forthwlth appoint & recefvor, and snoh recelver shall have ail the broad
and offeotive fnctiondafd powers In anywlse entrusted by a court to s recelver, and such appointment shail he made by
such courl us an adrltte ity and a matter of absoluts right fo gaid Mortgages, The rents, profits, Income, {ssues, and
revonves shall be applied &h receiver acoording to the lien of this mottgage,

7. 1f any of the sums of mone%fu’\;\ nd owlg to Mortgages under the terms of the promissory tote and thls mortgags,
including but not limited to an; Q?mfée made by Mortgagee for the payment of insuranco or taxes, ore not pald within 1§
days after the sume become due\@ é,‘.}ﬁ?{q ble, or if ench of the stipulations, egreemonts, sonditions and covenants of the
promissory note and this rmortgagy, o })eé‘mov, are niot fully performed ot complied with the aggregate sum owed ot the
promissory note shall bscome due ) é@aynble forthwlth or fheronfter ot the option of Mortgages, his succossors, legal
representatlves, or nsslgns, ‘ '

This morigage and the note hereby secured shinl] b,qauonstrued and enforced according to the laws of the State of Florlda,

©

The principal sum secured heroby, along with an)@i@mst to be paid in accordance with the terms of the noto secured hereby,
p

shall immediately become due and payable witlh /l'n&frsca, If @ transfer of titlo to the promises by sale or otherwise {s made
without the Mortgagee's writton consent, whilc\‘;ﬁ(@j //grtgage romalns & len thereon, at the option af Mortgages, his
Lo

successors, legal roptasentatives, or assigns, Qu/ah
Exoouted at Palm Beach County, Flovida on the date wrltten above,
Signod, senled and delivered in the presence oft

"THIS IS A BALLOON MORTGAGE AND THE FINAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENT OR THE
PRINCIPAL BALANCE DUE UPON MATURITY IS $110,000,00, TOGETHER WITH
ACCRUED INTEREST, IF ANY, AND ALL ADVANCEMENTS MADE BY THE
MORTGAGEE UNDER THE TERMS OF THIS MORTGAGE,

Bernsteln Fafiily Realty, LEC, a Floxlds limited linbility

Q/ % | company
/w}gjm LA By: .
v 7

Wigea’s Nameo: _( ':#QM(; @MU ' ‘ Slmon‘Eemstain, Manager

-

Wibioss Namer bopabpe AMARTEW

Florlda Morigage (Soller) - Page 2 DoubleTimae
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‘gs?%ﬂ’ rida
[m Beaoh

Reelty, L

{dentification, 0

N
{Notary Seal} K@
Ary oof \ /l’é
(t)){;s?
(&"\

@
@,

Florida Morigage (Saller) - Pago 3

Book22723/Page693

The fog ¢ instrument was acknowledged beforo mo
(Dt behalf of the corporation, He/she [J¢p

g 20th day of Tune, 2008 by Simon Betnstoin of Bernsteln Family
ersonal> known to me or [X] has produced a driver's liconse a3

(,cm/ L%ML

“Notarf Publie @
Printed Nawe: / L 70d ‘Z;W

My Comnission Expites:

AAFLYRY
‘u ua‘b (lf'ﬁr:‘ -.\Q\H 718105

E@@j Exwﬁi"s it

wypnt®

DoubleTinipe
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Co /oy,

$110,004,0
Py
2

FOR VX oRECEIVIL‘D, the undersigned prorise to pay to the order of Walter E, Sabm and Patricla Sahm, his wife at
8230 S© Zflt} Wintorthru Loop, The Villages, FL 32162 or at such other address as may be Indicated in writing, in the
manner hersinsfercspecified, the prinoipal sum of One Hundved Ten Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($110,000,00) with
Interest from%)fp" %tlc‘a hereof, at the rate of Six and One Half peroent (6.5%) per annum on the balance from time to time
remabaing wpi{d)#The sald principal and interest shall be payablo in lawful money of the United States of America, on.the

date and In the follopit . .

PROMISSORY NOTE

: : June 20, 2008
Bocs Raton, Palm Boach County, Florlda

®)
"$)150,00 reprosonting a payment of interest only shall be due and payable on June 19,

2009, and SE¥¥Fs 19, 2010, and on Juns 19, 2011 at which lime all unpaid principal and accrued but .
unpaid interes Ghall be dus and payable in full, ‘

All payments shg? ¢ first applied to late charges, If any, then to the payment of acorued interest, and the
balance remalning, i@;ﬁ;» shall be applied to the payment of tht prinoipal sum, )

¥ .
This note may ba prepg@&whole ot in pad, without penalty, at any time prior to maturity,

W3

This nofe with' interest is seoured bg/( u?ghase money morigage, of even date herewith, the terms.of which are incorporated
herein by reference, made by the ng ;éf 2Yeof In favor of the sald payee, Is given as part of the purchasg prics of the real
property desoribed Ln the mortgage, ant.g (}L be construed and enforoed acoording to the laws of the State of Floridas
. \)

If default be made in the payment of any ‘Hysfal pigat undor this note, and If such default is not made good within 15 days, the
entire principal sum and acerued interest s %404t once become due and payable without notlce at the option of the holder of
this Note, Pallure to exercise this option shall not,constitute & walver of the right to exorclse the same at a later time for the
same default or for nny subsequent default, .&’gf; ayment not received within 10 days of the due date shall includs a late
charge of 5% of the payment due, In the event {gé ault In the payment of this note, interest shall accrue at the highest rate
permitted by lnw, and If the same is placed in the ;a‘% £ any attomey for colleotion, the undetsigned hereby agree to pay all
casts of collection, Including a reasonable attorneysfes

Qe
Makers waive demand, presentment for payment, profest, and notics of nonpayment and dishonor, "

a Florida {imited Hubillty company

n

Vi
8imon B;(nstein -Borrower, Manager

((Sérpornte Seal)

The state documentary tax due on this Note has been psid on the Morignge securing this indebtedness,

DoubleTimes
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CFN 20120143493
OR BK 25132 POA 1061
RECORDED 04/12/2012 09121100
Palm Beach County, Florida
Prepared by and return to! Sharon R, Book,CLERK & CDMPTROLLER

Pges 1081 -~ 1054 (4pgs)
Johy M, Cappeller, Jr.,
NCappelier Law
fiﬁ Cappetler, Jt.
3

P
Q( Ino Gardens Blvd,, Suite 303
BocHy) tond 'L 33432
T
P
)

&

('”)g

CLAMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND PROMISSORY NOTE
¢
This AMBFB ENT TO MORTGAGE AND PROMISSORY NOTE (thls
“Amendment”) is ¢ fo'dd into effectlve the /5" day of Februaty, 2012, atmong BERNSTEIN
FAMILY REALTYOAC, a Flotida limited Habillty company, having an address at 950
Peninsula Corporate Clighkky Sulte 3010, Boca Raton, FL 33487 (the “Mort%agor"), and
WALTER E. SAHM an ,.&[CIA SAHM, having an address at 8230 SE 177" Winterthru
Loop, The Villages, FL 32 éng; ortgagee™),

©@ WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Mortgagee gra e‘s Mortgagor a purchase money mortgage In the amount of

$110,000,00, evidenced by that cear}‘1 | ,a%romlssory Note dated June 20, 2008, (the “Promlssoty
Note™); and &)
WHEREAS, the Promissory Note J@gecured, inter alia, by that certain Mortgage dated
June 20, 2008 from Mottgagor in favor of Mortgages, recorded on June 26, 2008 in Official
Records Book 22723, Page 691, of the Public Records of Palm Beach County, Flotida (the
“Mortgage"); and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has asked Morigagee to extend the tetm of the Mortgage and the
Promissoty Note (the “Amendment”’); and

WHEREAS, to document the Amendment, Mortgagor s executing and dellvering to
Mortgagee this Amendment to Mortgage and Promissory Note;

DOCUMENTARY STAMP TAXES AND INTANGIBLE TAXES ON THE ORIGINAL
INDEBTEDNESS OF $110,000,00 WERE PAID IN FULL UPON THE RECORDING OF
THE MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 20, 2008 AND
RECORDED ON JUNE 26, 2008 IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 22723 PAGE 691, IN
THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH, FLORIDA.

Book25132/Page1051 Page 1 of 4



NOW THEREFORE, In consideratlon of the foregolng premises and other valuable
conxlderatlon, the tecelpt and sufficfency of which Is heteby acknowledged, the partles hereto

\ Bretly agtee as follows:

K&%? Amendment to Mortgage and Promlssory Note, Effective June 19, 2011, the
par@g}\ereto amend the Mortgage and Promissory Note to provide that by agreoment the date
on whiclal? principal Is due and payable s hereby extended to June 19, 2014, Annual payments
of inte ly at the rate of 3,5% pet annum shall continue to be due on the anniversary date of
the PromIssoxy Note until June 19, 2014 when all unpald principal and acorued interest shall be
due and pa¥ysBls in full,

A’) .

2, g’-%)n’:ifn;mgtign and Ratificatlon, Mortgagor hersby ratifies and confirms all its
obligations set Forgh In the Mortgage and Promissoty Note, Mortgagor hereby certifies to
Mortgages that :{@e ent of default has ocourred under such documents, not any event which,
with the glving of Csi ¢ or the passage of time or both, would constitute such an event of
default, Mortgagor ?\ ( by represents and watrants to Mottgagee that Mortgagor has no defense
or offsels against thephyment of any amounts due, or the performance of any obligations
toquired by, the Loan Dyous grgs.

3 Miscollaneoi o
\oms
9
(2)  Except g@%ssly amended herein, the Mortgage and Promissory Note
yemaln I full force and effeot, (&=

‘ ()  This Amend %18 ay be executed in multiple counterparts each of which,
when taken together, shall constitute ﬁs»’ d the same instrument,

"

(¢)  Inthe eventof aqzj@gnslstenoy between the terms contained herein, and
the provisions of Mortgage and Promissory Note, the terms of this Amendment shall govern,

(d)  The Individual executing this dooument hereby ocertifies that he has
authorlty to engage I and exeoute this Amendment to Mortgage and Promissory Note,

SEE EXECUTION BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the patties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the
daz\ztnd yeat first above written,
Y,S'i/g? /d, sealed and dellvered
i pp presence of .
r@ssns. MORTGAGOR:

BERNSTEXY FAMILY REALTY, LLC,
a FlorldaMnfited liablility compan

By:

Si;{\on Bornsteln, Managet

V"/:hs
STATE OF FLORIDA C\lw
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing lnstrument x({ seacknowledged before me this l‘S day of February,
2012, by Simon Bernsteln, as Man Qj % Bernsteln Family Realty, "LLC, a Florida limited

l|ability company. Ha is person win to me or has produced a driver's lioense
s i

as (dentification, Qs
otery BAbltc, State of}‘lo
Name: K €| i” C/e wak%"’/j

Commisslon Expires: / ~[-20(5

CommissionNo..€ & ¥4 /50

(Seal)

e

MY EEBS(34
HXPIRESt July 0, 204
I, Nplary Discomad Avvcw, G

Book25132/Page1053 Page 3 of 4



MORTGAGEL!

oo £t

Walter B, Sahtn’

<((‘)A77J\:, Ao A /Xov/n/)/'—/

Patrieia Sahm
)
STATE OF FLORIDA(Y),
COUNTY OF SUMPTEE
5O
The foregoing in¥afont was acknowledged before me this .)S day of
TN , Q% by Walter E. Sahm and Patricia Sahro. They are

personally known to me or

/)1)%6 produced drivels licenses as ideptification,
(Seal) <<®‘

((') Notary Rublic, State of Florida
\,//k(/j) Name:

@525 Commiss{ow/Expires:
Cotmission No,;

{ ANQELA M, LAWRENOE
&A% | Notary Putt, Stao of Fotdn
Commlsslon DD77250
My comm, explres Al 9, 2014
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9/16/2017 www.pbegov.oom/papa/Asps/PropertyDetell/PropartyD

00200706808

I

Munlcipality BOCA RATON
Parcel Control Number 06-42-47-10-02~007~0680
Subdlvislon BOCA MADERA UNIT 2

Official Records Book 22723

Page 689
Sale Date JUN~2008
Legal Description BOCA MADERA UNIT 2 LT 68 BLK G

Malling address

e
Owners

@ERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY LLC

950 PENINSULA CORPORATE CIR STE 3010

BOCA RATON FL. 33487 1387
Sales Date Price OR Book/Page Sale Type Owher
JUN-2008 $360,000 22723 /00689 WARRANTY DEED  BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY LLC
NOV-1985 $145,000 04720/ 00037 WARRANTY DEED
No Exemption Information Avallable,
- \
Number of Unlts 1 *Total Square Feet 2763 Acres 0,21
Use Code 0100 ~ SINGLE FAMILY Zoning R1D ~ Single Family ( 06-BOCA RATON )
a Tax Year 2016 2015 2014
Improvement Value $235,712 $212,330 $213,325
Land Value $111,150 $111,150 $85,500
Total Market Value $346,862 $323,480 $298,825
All values are as of January 1st each year
(- Tax Year 2016 2015 2014 )
Assessed Value $346,862 $323,480 $297,345
Exemptlon Amount $0 $0 $0
L Taxable Value $346,862 $323,480 $297,345
Tax Year 2016 2015 2014
Ad Valorem $6,425 $6,206 $5,786
Non Ad Valorem $322 $300 $305
Total tax $6,747 $6,506 $6,091

EXHIBIT

hiip:/www.pbegov.comipapa/Asps/Proper tyDetall/PropartyDelell.aspx?parcel=08424710020070680&
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3/16/2017

@ HIDE

2763 NW 34th St, Boor Raton, FL. 33434 | Zillow

GET UPDATES

SHARE

ST,
Boca Raton, FL
33434

-- beds * 3 baths -
2,301 sqgft Edit

Edit home facts for a more accurate
Zestimate,

Is this your rental?

Get a monthly local
market report with
comparable rentals in
your area,

(O | own and manage
this rental

()  manage this rental
for the owner

Enter emall

Subscribe

Clalm this home as your
resldence

$466,377
Price thls home
Rent Zestimate':
$3,200 /mo

Est, Refi
Payment

$1,786/mo
-

See current
rates

hllps://www.zlIlow.comlhom9de(al|le753-NW-841h-St-Boca-Raton-FL-33434/46701410_Zp|d/

MORE Y City, State, or Zip

Q]

el EVEWAA S WHAMIA R 5 B I'III; L[] lu,

TV + INTERNET + VOICE
Plus get FREE DVR service”

S 99 /mo

FROM cochior 12mo
when bundled®

Hestrigtlons apply ..

Repott this ad

Similar Homes for Sale

FOR SALE
$545,000

3 beds, 3.0 baths, 2587 sd.. ;
3201 NW 27th Ter, Boca R.. |

FOR SALE
$360,000

3 beds, 2.0 baths, 1430 sq..,
2617 NW 36th st, Boca Ra..

FOR SALE
$399,000

3 beds, 2.5 baths, 1702 sqft
3098 NW 26th Ave, Boca..

FOR SALE %
$484,900

4 beds, 3.0 baths, 2908 s...
2650 NW 4ist St, Boca Ra.,

FOR SALE
$539,900

2 bads, 4.0 baths, 3834 s.,,
2674 NW 41st St, Boca Ra.. |

See listings near 2753 NW 34th St

2/9



3/16/2017

" LISTFOR RENT QSAVE @ HIDE

GET UPDATES

2763 NW 34th St, Boca Ralton, FL 33434 | Zillow

SHARE ~MORE Y City, State, ot ZIp

descriplion peiow imnay e 1Torr
a previous listing.

Property backs up to Saint
Andrews School. Completely
Gutted and Remodeled in
Florida Pastel colors 2009,
marble and bamboo floors,
courtesy Shirley Bernsteln
Deslgns, Tlled backyard with
swimming pool. Tiled drive,
Nelghborhood Description
This home backs up to one of
the nations leading Private
Schools, Saint Andrew’s School,
http://www.saintandrews.net

FACTS

» Lot 9,147
sqft

» Single "
Family

» Bulltin "
1978

All time = Last sold:
views: 274 Jun 2008
Cooling: for
Central $360,000
Heating:

Forced alr

FEATURES

n Attic n
» Barbecue
Area .
» Cable ]
Ready n
» Celling Fan
» Double
Pane/Stor
m
Windows

= Patio

= Pool

® Securlty
System

Fenced
Yard
Fireplace
Garden
Lawn
Parking:
440 sgft
garage

More Vv County website

See data sources

A% AUASA R UWIRIS LA SR I N Ty

TV + INTERNET + VOICE
Plus get FREE DVR service®

$ 99 / mo

vach for 12mos
when bundled®

Restrtlions agply

Report this ad

Nearby Similar Sales

SOLD: $380,000
Sold on 7/25/2016
3 beds, 3.0 baths, 1732 saft
3068 NW 26th Ct, Boca Raton, FL 33434

SOLD: $389,000
Sold on 10/28/2016
4 beds, 3.0 baths, 2628 sqft
3972 NW 25th Way, Boca Raton, FL 33434

SOLD: $420,000
Sold on 11/23/2016
4 beds, 2.0 baths, 1916 sqft
3343 NW 28th Ter, Boca Raton, FL 33434

SOLD: $420,000
Sold on 7/25/2016
-~ beds, 2.0 baths, 2247 sqft
3049 NW 29th Ave, Boca Raton, FL 33434 ;

SOLD: $422,000
Sold on 12/12/2016
3 bads, 2.0 baths, 2229 sqft
4350 NW 26th Ave, Boca Raton, FL 33434

See sales similar to 2753 NW 34th st

h\tpsd/www.zlllow.com/homedelal|s/2753-NW—341h-S(-Boca-Ralon-FL-33434I46701410_zp|d/

3/9



3/16/2017 2763 NW 34th St, Boca Raton, FL 33434 | Zlllow

LISTFOR RENT P SAVE QHIDE GETUPDATES SHARE MORE 1 City, State, or Zip O\] -

Zestimate @
$466,377
ZESTIMATE LAST 30 ONE YEAR
RANGE DAY FORECAST
$443,000 - CHANGE Sign-in to
$494,000 - $1,771 view
(-0.4%)

Zestimate history & details vV

Improve Your Home Value
0

PROJECT ADDED

OJEC
PR T COST VALUE

Major Kitchen

Remodel $56,901 +%$46,728

Roofing

N
Replacement $18,898 $14,338

Vinyl Window

,283 +$10,61
Replacement $14.2 # 4

Siding Replacement $13,206  +$10,244
Deck Addition $9,486 +$8,395
Bathroom Remodel $16,534 +$6,930
Entry Door

) + 3
Replacement $3,076 $2,532

Fiberglass Attic

+
insulation $1,241 $1,624

See More Home Improvement Inspiration

https:l/www.zlllow.COmlhomedelalls/2753-NW-34lh-St-Booa-Ralon-FL-33434/46701410 _zpid/ ' 49



3/16/2017 2763 NW 34th St, Boca Raton, FL 33434 | Zlllow

LISTFORRENT SAVE QHIDE GETUPDATES SHARE MORE Y City, State, or Zip O\J,

Price History Tax History

DATE EVENT  PRICE $/SQFT  SOURCE

06/26/08 Sold  $360,000 +148% $156 ool
Record

11/01/85  Sold $145,000 $63 Public
Record

Neighborhood: 33434

'MEDIAN MARKET TEMP
ZESTIMATE @ (7]

$141,000 Cold
14.4%

Past 12

months Buyers' Sellers'

Market Market

Zillow predicts 33434 home values will increase
1,6% next year, compared to a 1% rise for Boca
Raton as a whole, Among 33434 homes, this home
is valued 283.8% more than the midpoint (median)
home, and is valued 94.2% more per square foot,

A Walk Score ® 20 (Car-Dependent)

https:Ilwww.zlllow.comlhomede(alls/2753-NW-341hASt-Boca-Raton~FL-33434/46701410_szd/



3/16/2017 2763 NW 34th St, Booa Raton, FL. 33434 | Zillow

LIST FOR RENT <P SAVE QHIDE GETUPDATES SHARE MORE Y City, State, ot Zip Ql

$375K 420K

NEARBY HOMES

OFF MARKET OFF MARKET

$443916.. $478,418 ... 7

2769 NW 34th St, Bo.. 2735 NW 34th St, Boc.

Combine and Save with State Farm®. Find an Agent @

Affordability Calculator

Annual
income You can afford a house up to

$ 70,000 $

$70,000 417,548

Calculate by

payment Based on your income, a house at
this price should fit comfortably

within your budget.
Monthly yourbuag
debts Get pre-qualified

Down
payment

hl(ps'leww.zHlow.com/homedelalls/2753-NW-34lh~Sl-Boca-Ralon—FL-33434/46701410_zp1d/ 6/9



3/16/2017 2763 NW 34th SY, Boca Raton, FL 33434 | Zlllow

LIST FOR RENT QO SAVE QHIDE GETUPDATES SHARE MORE Y City, State, or Zip Ql

Advanced V

Get pre-qualified

Home Expenses

Nearby Schools in Boca

Raton
SCHOOL RATING GRADES DISTANCE
9 Calusa K5  21mi
out of 10 Elementary
) omni Middle 6-8  1imi
out of 10
O Spanish River 9-12 0.9 mi

C t
Ut of 10 ommunity High

Data by GreatSchools.org @
More schools In Boca Raton

Disclaimer: School attendance zone boundarles
are provided by a third party and subject to
change. Check with the applicable school district

Niips:/wvww.zlllow.com/homedelalls/2753-NW-34ih-St-Booa-Raton-FL-33434/46701410_zpid/ 7



9/16/2017 2763 NW 34lh St, Booa Raton, FL 33434 | Zillow

" LISTFORRENT < SAVE QHIDE GETUPDATES SHARE MORE ¥ City, State, of Zip Ql o

About the ratings: GreatSchools ratings are based
on a compatrison of test results for all schools In
the state. It is designed to be a starting point to
help parents make baseline comparisons, not the
ohly factor in selecting the right school for your
family, Learn more

Home Shoppers are
Waiting

m 228 shoppers are looking In your
nelghborhood and price range.

l L Your name

‘ 4 Phone | J

| = Email | ]
| own this home and would like to ask an : .
agent about selling 2753 NW 34th St, ' /

T Iy eret 8 ap s P fy S Pt A S

Contact Agent

Or call 561-571-8408 for more info

Report this ad

hups:llwww.zlllow.comlhomedalalls/2753-NW-Mth‘St-Boca-Raton-FL-33434/46701410_szd/ 8/9



3/16/2017 2763 NW 34th S, Boon Raton, FL 33434 | Zillow

LIST FOR RENT P SAVE QHIDE GETUPDATES SHARE MORE Y City, State, or Zip Q]

LULT RalUll NI IvZA]
Boynton Beach Boca Del Mar 33428 nggiments for Rent [n
Boca Polhte
Delray Beach 33
’ Downtown 492 Houses for Sale [n 33434
Juplter 33433

Houses for Rent in 33434

Hamptons at Boca Raton

Lake Worth 33434

3343 |E
Mlsslon Bay 434 Real Estate

More More

Boca Raton Condos
More

More

2753 NW 34th St, Boca Raton, FL, 33434 Is a single famlly home of 2,301 saft on a lot of 8,147 saft (or 0,21 acres),
Zlllow's Zestimate® for 2753 NW 34th St is $466,377 and the Rent Zestimate® is $3,200/mo, This sihgle family home
has 3 baths and was built In 1978. The 3 bed single famlly home at 3201 NW 27th Ter In Boca Raton Is comparable and
priced for sale at $545,000, This home Is located In Boca Raton in zlp code 33434, Boca Del Mat and Boca Polnte are
nearby neighborhoods. Nearby ZIP codes Include 33496 and 33433, Delray Beach, Boynton Beach, and Lake Worth
are nearby clitles,

ABOUT ZESTIMATES RESEARCH JOBS HELP ADVERTISE TERMS OF USE & PRIVACY
AD CHOICE COOKIE PREFERENCES BLOG MOBILE APPS

@ ©® 2006-2017 Zlllow Follow us ﬁ 0 @

hltps:l/www.zlllow.comlhomedelalIs/2753<NW~34(h-St~Booa-Ralon-FL—33434/46701410_zp1d/ 9/9
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al=06424710020070680&

TITTT
Munlcipality BOCA RATON
Parcel Control Number 06-42-47-10-02-007-0680
Subdivision BOCA MADERA UNIT 2
Officlal Records Book 22723 Page 689
Sale Date JUN-2008
Legal Description BOCA MADERA UNIT 2 LT 68 BLK G
. Malling address
Owners
BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY LLC 950 PENINSULA CORPORATE CIR STE 3010
BOCA RATON FL 33487 1387
( Sales Date Price OR Book/Page Sale Type Owner h
JUN-2008  $360,000 22723 /00689 WARRANTY DEED  BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY LLC
NOV-1985 $145,000 04720 /00037 WARRANTY DEED
r ™
No Exemptlon Information Avallable.
y )
( Number of Units 1 *Tota} Square Feet 2763 Acres 0,21
‘ Use Code 0100 - SINGLE FAMILY Zonlng R1D - Single Family ( 06-BOCA RATON )
( Tax Year 2016 : 2015 2014 )
improvement Value $235,712 $212,330 $213,325
Land Value $111,150 $111,150 $85,500
Total Market Value $346,862 $323,480 $298,825
All values are as of January 1st each year
Tax Year 2016 2015 2014 )
Assessed Value $346,862 $323,480 $297,345
Exemption Amount $0 $0 $0
L Taxable Value $346,862 $323,480 $297,345
Tax Year 2016 2015 2014
Ad Valorem $6,425 $6,206 $5,786
Non Ad Valorem §322 3300 $305
L Total tax $6,747 $6,506 $6.091I
EXHIBIT

ubbies”

BV N
hllp:l/www.pbcgov.comIpapa/AspslPropertyOelalI/PropertyDelaIl.espx?parce|=06424710020070680&



06-42-47-10-02-007-0680| 2014
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BERNSTE!N FAMILY REALTY LLC
950 PENINSULA CORPORATE GIR STE 3010
BOCA RATON FL 334871387

ll"ll"lllll""ll||llllll'l"ll"l'llllllll'llll"llll““ll"l

HULAEAR

TAXING AUTHORITY

COUNTY
COUNTY DEBT

CITY OF BOCA RATON

CITY OF BOCA RATON DEBT
CHILDRENS SERVICES COUNCIL

FIND,
PBC HEALTH CARE DISTRICT

SCHOOL LOCAL
SCHOOL STATE

SFWMD EVERGLADES CONST PROTECT
SO FLA WATER MANAGEMENT DIST

S0 FLA WATER MGMT - OKEE BASIN

GREATER BOCA RATON BH & PK DIST

"LEVYING A THOleY T

SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY
BOCA RATON FIRE OPERATIONS
LAKE WORTH DRAINAGE DISTRICT MAINT

PAST YEAR(S) TAX IS DELINQUENT

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH: NOTICE OF AD VALOREM TAXES AND NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS

gOCA MADERA UNIT 2 LT 68 BLK

ANNE M, GANNON

CONSTITUTIONAL TAX COLLECTOR
Serving Palm Beacli Cotnty

www,photax.com

2014 REAL ESTATE PROPERTY TAX BILL

TELEPHONE
, S915305:308
-366~s§9

561 ‘740-7000‘“ *
661-827-3386
_§61- 659 1270

-G80
5 fB 1-6886- 8800”’
6561-686-8800
661-417-4599

561-640-4000
661-393-7979
661-819-5479

297,346
297,346
297,346
297, 345

" 207345
297,348

EAD'REVERSESIDE BERORE CALLING
EXEMPTION =~ TAXABLE

MILLAGE TAX AMOUNT

47816
0.1914
34216
0.2910
0.6746

TOTAL NON-AD VALOREM
TOTAL AD VALOREM AND NON-AD VALOREM COMBINED

$5,é47.13 $6,908, 03 $6,968,94 $6,029.86 $6,080.76
4% 3% 2% 1% NO DISCOUNT
DETACH HERE *¥SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND INFORMATION**

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

06-42-47-10-02- 007 0680] 2014

101304911

BERNSTE N FAMILY REALTY LLC

BOCA RATON FL

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
\DEREUNE

1DECS1;2

CORPORATE CIR STE 3010
33487-1387

P.0. BOX 3353
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33402-3383

1,421.76
66.91
1017 40

200,66
10.26
321,13
746.46
1,622,81
16,20
46,89
61.06
287.71

306,00
6,080.76

HE

NOTICE OF AD VALOREM TAXES AND NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSIVENTS

201410130491100060907kk

MAKE PAYMENT TO;
TAX COLLECTOR, PALM BEACH COUNTY

$6,047.13

$6,908,08

$6,968,94

$6,029,86

$6,090,76

4%

3%

2%

1%

NO DISCOUNT

PAST YEAR(S) TAX I8 DELINQUENT

09/23/2014 T8(1)

RE PT BIll 09/17/2014

2044 REAL ESTATE PROPERTY TAX BILL



(KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS) ANNE M. GANNON

CONSTITUTIONAL TAX COLLEGTOR
Serving Palws Beach Couity

Setving you.

www.phctax.com

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

This BILL Includes Ad Valorem Taxes and Non-Ad Valorem Assessments for the 2014
Tax Year, Payment must be made In full and In U.S, funds, Payment |s subject to
veriflcation and recelpt of funds. A fee Is applled for dishonored funds,

See blll Insert for more payment information,

2014 REAL ESTATE PROPERTY TAX PAYMENT

+ Discount amounts are shown on the front of this blil,
+  Payment must be recelved In our offloss by the due dates printed on the TAX BILL
(see reverse side),

PAYMENT OPTIONS

+  E-CHECK (Online Only} 24/7 at www.pbaotax.com, No Addltlonal Fee (transaction notice
serves as recelpt),

+  CREDIT CARD {Online Only) 24/7 at www.pbetax.com. A Convenlence Fee of 2,35% OR
$2.35 (whichever|s greatar) Will Be Applled {transaction notice serves as recelpt).

+  WIRETRANSFER E-mall Wires@pbotax.com for Instructions (bank confirmation serves
as recelpt),

+  MAIL Detach the stub below and return with payment, DO NOT TAPE, FOLD, STAPLE,
PAPER CLIP, OR WRITE ON PAYMENT STUB, Write your 17-digit Property Control
Number on your payment. Use the enclosed return envelope with the Tax Collector
address showIng In the return envelope window (canceled-check serves as recelpt),

+  DROP OFF BOX At ohe of our Service Centers from 8:15 AM to 5:00 PM, Monday -
Friday (canceled check serves as raceipt),

+  BANK ONLINE BILL PAY Your bank's blll pay setvice, Include the 17-dlglt Property Control
Number on payment. Mall dellvery and bank processing times vaty so allow ample
time (blll pay service transactlon serves as receipt),

DELINQUENT TAX INFORMATION - CERTIFIED U,S. FUNDS ONLY

+  Ad Valorem Taxes and Non-Ad Valorem Assessments become dellnquent APRIL 1,
2015,

¢+ Payment AFTER THE DATE OF DELINQUENCY must be certified funds drawnona
U.S. bank In cash, bank draft, wire transfer, money order, or cashier's check,

+  Interest and assoclated costs for dellnquent taxes are determined by the date
payment Is recelved by the Tax Collector,

+  The minimum chatge of 3% wlii be collected, Interest accrues up to 1.6% per month (18%
annually),

FLORIDA STATUTE 197,402 and 197.432: Tax Certificates will be sold on all unpald property taxes
80 days after the date of dellnquenay,

(DETACH HERE)
PLEASE INCLUDE THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO THE TAX COLLECTOR

DO NOT TAPE, FOLD, STAPLE, PAPER CLIP, OR WRITE ON THIS PAYMENT STUB

Make payment to:
Tax Collector, Palim Beach County

Please Include the 17-digit Property Control Number on your
payment. Place this stub and your payment in the enclosed
return envelope. The Constitutional Tax Collector’s address
must show In the return envelope window.

09/23/2044 TB(1) RE PT BIll 09/17/2034
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Home steéd Eer

Location Address 2753 NW 34TH ST
Municipality BOCA RATON
Parcel Control Number 06-42-47-10-02-007-0680
Subdlvision BOCA MADERA UNIT 2
Official Records Book 22723 Page 689

Sale Date JUN-2008
Legal Descrlptlon BOCA MADERA UNIT 2 LT 68 BLK G

Owners
BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY LLC

950 PENINSULA CORPORATE CIR STE 3010
BOCA RATON FL 33487 1387

Mailing address

Sales Date Price OR Book/Page Sale Type
JUN-2008 $360,000 22723 /00689 WARRANTY DEED
NOV-1985 04720 / 00037 WARRANTY DEED

$145,000

Owner
BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY LLC

No Exemptlon Information Avallable,

Number of Units 1 *Total Square Feet 2763

Acres 0,21

Use Code 0100 - SINGLE FAMILY Zoning R1D - Single Family ( 06-BOCA RATON )

’ Tax Year 2016 , 2015 2014
Improvement Value $235,712 $212,330 $213,325
Land Value $111,150 $111,150 $85,500
Total Market Value 5346 862 $323,480 $298,825

All values are as of January 1st each year

Tax Year 2016 2015 2014
Assessed Value $346,862 $323,480 $297,345
Exemption Amount $0 $0 $0
Taxable Value $346,862 $323,480 $297,345

Tax Year 2016 2015 2014
Ad Valorem $6,425 $6,206 $5,786
Non Ad Valorem $322 $300 $305
Total tax $6,747 $6,506 $6,091

EXHIBIT

=
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hitp:/iwww.pbcgov.com/papalAsps/PropertyDetall/PropertyDetall.aspx 7parcel=06424710020070680&
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3/16/2017 ' 2753 NW 34th St, Boca Raton, FL. 33434 | Ziliow

LIST FOR RENT QSAVE QHIDE GET UPDATES SHARE MORE 7 City, State, or Zip Ql

Public Landlord Florida + Boca Raton + 33434 « 2753 Northwest 34th Street

hitps:/iwww.zlllow.com/homedetails/2763-NW-34th-St-Boca-Ralon-FL-33434/46701410_zpid/

Home Shoppers
are Waiting

228 shoppers are looking in
E\/j your neighborhood and price
range.

|

X Your name

|

. Phone |

{
i
1
|

D

= Email i

i

] own this home and would like
to ask an agent about selling

Contact Agent

Or call 561-571-8408 for more info

19



316/2017 2753 NW 34th St, Boca Raton, FL 33434 | Ziflow
LIST FOR RENT O SAVE OHIDE GETUPDATES SHARE MORE Y City, State, or Zip Q '
b t el T e llll - ll Il-l [ ] IIMJ :
’ $466,377 TV +INTERNET + VOICE
Boca Raton, FL Price this home Plus get FREE DVR service®
Rent Zestimate”:
33434 $3200 /no $ 99 /mo
when bundled®
-- beds - 3 baths -
Est, Refi
2,301 sqgft Edit '
! a di Payment
Edit home facts for a more accurate
Zestimate. $1,786/mo
, E A i Report this ad
See current
rates Similar Homes for Sale
Is this your rental?
FOR SALE
Get a monthly local $545,000

market report with
comparable rentals in
your area.

(O | own and manage
this rental

(1 manage this rental
for the owner

Enter email

Subscribe

Claim this home as your
residence

3 beds, 3.0 baths, 2587 sd..
3201 NW 27th Ter, Boca R...

FOR SALE

$360,000

3 beds, 2.0 baths, 1430 sd...
2617 NW 36th St, Boca Ra..

FOR SALE
$399,000

3 beds, 2.5 baths, 1702 sqft
3098 NW 26th Ave, Boca..,

FOR SALE
$484,900

4 beds, 3.0 baths, 2908 s...
2650 NW 41st St, Boca Ra..

FOR SALE

$539,900

2 beds, 4.0 baths, 3834 s..,
2674 NW 4ist St, Boca Ra...

" see listings near 2753 NW 34th st

htips Jhwww.zlllow.com/homedstalls/2753-NW-34ih-St-Boca-Raton-FL-33434/46701410_zpid/
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Page 1 of 1

Location Address 2753 NW 34TH ST
Municipality BOCA RATON
Parcel Control Number 06-42-47-10-02-007-0680
Subdivision BOCA MADERA UNIT 2

Official Records Book 22723 Page 689

Sale Date JUN-2008
Legal Description BOCA MADERA UNIT 2 LT 68 BLK G

Mailing address
950 PENINSULA CORPORATE CIR STE 3010
. BOCA RATON FL 33487 1387

- .
Owners ]

BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY LLC

Sales Date Price OR Book/Page Sale Type Owner

JUN-2008 $360,000 22723 /00689 WARRANTY DEED BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY LLC
NOV-1985 $145,000 04720 /00037 WARRANTY DEED

No Exemption Information Available.

Number of Units 1 *Total Square Feet 2763 Acres 0.21
Use Code 0100 - SINGLE FAMILY Zoning R1D - Single Family ( 06-BOCA RATON )

Tax Year 2017 2016 2015
Improvement Value $250,434 $235,712 $212,330
Land Value $111,150 $111,150 $111,150

Total Market Value $361,584 $346,862 $323,480

All values are as of January 1st each year

Tax Year 2017 - 2016 2015
Assessed Value $361,584 $346,862 $323,480
Exemption Amount $0 $0 $0
Taxable Value ’ $361,584 $346,862 $323,480
Tax Year 2017 2016 2015
Ad Valorem $6,525 $6,425 $6,206
Non Ad Valorem $345 $322 $300
Total tax $6,870 $6,747 $6,506

EXHIBIT

http://www.pbcgov.com/papa/Asps/PropertyDetail/PropertyDetail.aspx?parcel=0642471002... 3/6/2018



2753 NW 34TH St, BOCA RATON, FL 33434 - Zillow

-~
¥z

{Back

Correct home facts  Q Save Share More ~

Florida - BOCA RATON - 33434 . 2753 NW 34TH st

Public Landlord

2753 NW 34TH St
Boca Raton, FL 33434

-~ beds 3 baths 2,301 sqft

Q save Share

Contact Agent
S BQCA TIERRA

Lyap.
i University
ca MADERA: e
© 2016 Microoft.Corporation

Map,™ 24013 HERE;

Is this your rental?

Get a monthly local market report with
comparable rentals in your area.

O 1 own and manage this rental

O | manage this rental for the owner

Enter email

Subscribe

Claim this home as your residence
Note: This property is not currently for sale or for rent,
The description below may be from a previous listing.

Property backs up to Saint Andrews School. Completely
Gutted and Remodeled in Florida Pastel colors 2009,
marble and bamboo floors, courtesy Shirley Bernstein
Designs. Tiled backyard with swimming pool. Tiled
drive. Neighborhood Description This home backs up to
one of the nations leading Private Schools, Saint
Andrew’s School. http://www.saintandrews.net

https://www.zillow.com/homedetails/2753-NW-34TH-St-Boca-Raton-F1.-33434/46701410...

Off Market
Zestimate” $457,852
Rent Zestimate’: $3,000 /mo

EST. REFI PAYMENT
Est. Refi Payment:
$1,804/mo

B~

See current rates

sesMore

Page 1 of 5

Home Shoppers are
Waiting

28 shoppers are looking in your
neighborhood and price range.

I AYour name

|
l \Phone '
|

l SEmail

| own this home and would like A
to ask an agent about selling
2753 NW 34TH St, BOCA

Contact Agent
Or call 561-990-8566 for more info

Nearby Similar Sales

SOLD: $465,000
Sold on 12/14/2017
4 beds, 3 baths, 2229 sqft
3089 NW 27TH TER, BOCA RATON, FL. 33434

SOLD: $438,000
Sold on 8/24/2017
3 beds, 3 baths, 2688 sqft
2674 NW 41ST ST, BOCA RATON, FL 33434

SOLD: $455,000
Sold on 8/7/2017
4 beds, 2.5 baths, 2304 saft
2632 NW 41ST ST, BOCA RATON, FL 33434

SOLD: $446,700
Sold on 6/1/2017
4 beds, 3 baths, 2908 sqft
2650 NW 41ST ST, BOCA RATON, FL 33434

SOLD: $500,000
Sold on 9/19/2017
4 beds, 3 baths, 2587 sqft

3/6/2018



2753 NW 34TH St, BOCA RATON, FL 33434 - Zillow

FACTS

» Lot: 9,147 sqft

= Single Family

= Builtin 1978

= Cooling: Central

» Heating: Forced air

FEATURES

= Attic

» Barbecue Area

» Cable Ready

» Ceiling Fan

» Double Pane/Storm
Windows

» Fenced Yard

= Fireplace

» Flooring: Carpet

More Vv

Page 2 of 5

3201 NW 27TH TER, BOCA RATON, Fl. 33434 i

» Last sold: Jun 2008 for
$360,000

= Elementary school:
Saint Andrew’s School

= Middle school: Saint
Andrew’s School

« High school: Saint
Andrew's School

» School district; Palm
Beach County School
District

See sales similar to 2753 NW 34TH St

= Garden

= Lawn

= Parking: Attached
Garage, 2 spaces, 440
sgft garage

= Patio

= Pool

® Security System

County website See Data Sources

Home Value

It looks like this property has missing facts, which can affect the accuracy of home value

estimates.

Is this your home? Claim it and update home facts!

Zestimate®
$457,852

ZESTIMATE RANGE@
$435,000 - $481,000

LAST 30 DAY CHANGE
+$46 (+0.0%)

ONE YEAR FORECAST@
$458,805 (+0.2%)

Zestimate history & details vV

Price / Tax History

Price History Tax History

DATE EVENT PRICE $/SQFT SOURCE
pli
06/26/08  Sold $360,000 g156  uplic ]
Record

Neighborhood: 33434

MEDIAN ZESTIMATE @

$145,200
@ 36%

Past 12 months

MARKET TEMP @

Cold

Buyers' Market Sellers’ Market

Zillow predicts 33434 home values will rise 1.6% next year, compared to a 1% rise for
Boca Raton as a whole. Among 33434 homes, this home Is valued 276.8% more than the
midpoint (median) home, and is valued 90.4% more per square foot,

% Walk Score* 20 (Car-Dependent)

https://www.zillow.com/homedetails/2753-NW-34TH-St-Boca-Raton-FL-33434/46701410...

3/6/2018



2753 NW 34TH St, BOCA RATON, FL 33434 - Zillow Page 3 of 5

NEIGHBORHOOD MAP

NEARBY HOMES

<
272 days on Zillow \ photo 1 photo t photo
SOLD OFF MARKEY OFF MARKET OFF MARKET
$560,000 abdssbazsie. $456,890 --bdszbaza. $430,820 zbas2baren.  $466,751
2735 NW 34TH ST, BOCA RATON, FL 3... 2769 NW 34TH ST, BOCA RATON, FL 3. 3375 NW 27TH TER, BOCA RATON, FL... 2719 NW 34TH ST, E
>

Find An Agentw % StateFarm:
Home Expenses

INSURANCE
You've worked hard for your home.

Let us help you give your home the protection
it deserves, Find An Agent

Powered by & StateFarmr

Nearby Schools in Boca Raton

GREATSCHOOLS RATING @

GRADES
DISTANCE

10

out of 10

Calusa Elementary (assigned)
K-5

2.1 mi

9

out of 10

Omni Middle (assigned)

6-8

11 mi

8

out of 10

Spanish River Community High (assigned)

https://www.zillow.com/homedetails/2753-NW-34TH-St-Boca-Raton-FL-33434/46701410...  3/6/2018



2753 NW 34TH St, BOCA RATON, FL 33434 - Zillow

9-12
0.9 mi

Data by GreatSchools.org @
More schools in Boca Raton

About the ratings: Historically, GreatSchools ratings have been based solely on a
comparison of standardized test results for all schools in a given state, As of September
2017, the GreatSchools ratings also incorporate additional information, when available,
such as college readiness, academic progress, advanced courses, equity, discipline and
attendance data. GreatSchools ratings are designed to be a starting point to help
parents compare schools, and should not be the only factor used in selecting the right

Page 4 of 5

school for your family. Learn more

Disclaimer: School attendance zone boundaries are supplied by Maponics and are

subject to change. Check with the applicable school district prior to making a decision

based on these boundaries,

Home Shoppers are Waiting

28 shoppers are looking in your neighborhood and price range.

‘ AYour name

[ L Phone

| mEmail

| own this home and would like to ask an agent about selling 2753 NW 34TH St,
BOCA RATON, FL 33434,

Contact Agent
Or call 954-740-8332 for more info

Similar Homes For Sale
<

53 days on Zillow 56 days on Zillow

FOR SALE FOR SALE
$449,000 sbdssbazes.. $579,000 4bdssbazazs..

3012 NW 25TH TER, BOCA RATON, FL... 3887 NW 27TH AVE, BOCA RATON, FL...

>

[ See all similar listings ]

NEARBY CITIES NEARBY NEIGHBORHOODS

Boca Raton Real Estate Boca Del Mar Real Estate 33076 Real Estate

Boynton Beach Real Estate Boca Pointe Real Estate 33428 Real Estate

Delray Beach Real Estate Downtown Real Estate 33432 Real Estate

33433 Real Estate

NEARBY ZIP CODES

19 days on 2illow

FOR SALE

$559,000 3bds2 baz,270..

2624 NW 38TH ST, BOCA RATON, FL 3.

(

Apartments for Rent in 33434
Houses for Sale in 33434
Houses for Rent in 33434

33434 Real Estate

119 days on Zillow

FOR SALE

$490,00(

2584 NW 39TH ST, |

OTHER BOCA RATON TOPICS

Juplter Real Estate

Lake Worth Real Estate

Palm Beach Gardens Real Estate
Riviera Beach Real Estate

Royal Palm Beach Real Estate
Wellington Real Estate

West Palm Beach Real Estate

https://www.zillow.com/homedetails/2753-NW-34TH-St-Boca-Raton-FL-33434/46701410...

Hamptons at Boca Raton Real Estate
Mission Bay Real Estate
Sandalfoot Cove Real Estate

Whisper Walk Real Estate

33434 Real Estate
33467 Real Estate
33470 Real Estate
33484 Real Estate
33487 Real Estate

33496 Real Estate

BOCA RATON Condos

Houses for Sale in BOCA RATON
Newest Listings in BOCA RATON
BOCA RATON Home Values
BOCA RATON Real Estate Agents
BOCA RATON Refinance

BOCA RATON Mortgage Rates

3/6/2018



2753 NW 34TH St, BOCA RATON, FL 33434 - Zillow Page 5 of 5

See More

ABOUT ZESTIMATES RESEARCH CAREERS HELP ADVERTISE TERMS OF USE & PRIVACY AD CHOICE COOKIE PREFERENCES BLOG

DATA SCIENCE  MOBILE APPS

@ ® 2006-2018 Zillow Foilow us ﬁ 0 5’9
scxel L)

https://www.zillow.com/homedetails/2753-NW-34TH-St-Boca-Raton-FL-33434/46701410...  3/6/2018



